Spare Parts Documentation

b

TD10004553 EN 00

) KRONES



. Spare Parts Documentation

Table of contents

NOTE ' Depending on the scope, the spare parts documentation may comprise several
folders. The entire number of folders is indicated on the spine of the folder.

Index 1 - Information on the spare parts documentation

Preface
Safety
Characteristics of the spare parts documentation

Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (paper)

Spare parts ordering

Index 2 - Spare parts documentation

Area overview chart
Area overview parts list

Contents overviews

Parts lists and drawings

Index 3 - Appendices

B Sales subsidiaries

TD10004553 EN 00

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

Index 1 — Information on the spare parts documentation

Table of contents

L.l PIEIACE ... et 2
111 About this dOCUMENT.........coiiiiiiiiii e 2
1.1.2 Documentation groUPS ......uveeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeessiiinreereeaeeeseennes 2
1.1.3 Manufacturer and contact Person........ccccceeeeevicciiveeeeeeeeeceinnns 2
1.1.4 (O] 0)Y, 110 | o | PSR URSRR 3
1.2 SOty i ——————— 3
1.3 Characteristics of the spare parts documentation .............ccccccceeveeeennns 4
1.3.1 KRONES fOIAEN ...t 4
1.3.2 KRONES €Cat CD/DVD.......cccciiiiiiieeiiiiieeesiiee e siieee s siaeea e 4
1.3.3 KRONES €Cat WEB .......ccccvviieiiiiiee ettt saea e 4
1.4  Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder)6
141 Structure of the spare parts documentation ............c.....eccueeee 6
14.2 ATCAS ... 7
1.4.3 Pneumatics diagram, pneumatics list..............ccccvvveeeeeeeiininnns 8
1.4.4 DIrAWINGS. ...ttt e e et e e e e e s e e e e e e s e re e e e e e e e e s e eanes 8
1.4.5 PartS lISIS ..viiei i 9
1.5 Spare parts Ordering ........cccccuuereieeeie i e e e 11
15.1 Spare part data.......ccceeeeeeei i 11
1.5.2 Data for shipment ... 11
TD10004554 EN 00 Preface 1

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

1.1 Preface

®

1.1.1 About this document

These spare parts documents serve as the basis for the systematic and speedy
acquisition of spare parts for your machine.

Therefore, please observe the following:

B The instructions on the following pages will show you how to systematically use
the spare parts documents.

B Please follow these instructions when ordering spare parts.

Please also note:

B Only the use of ORIGINAL KRONES spare parts will guarantee proper
operation of your machine.

B Inthis regard, please also bear in mind that you will not be entitled to any type
of guarantee if you use spare parts of other manufacturers instead of
ORIGINAL KRONES spare parts.

B Our sales subsidiaries and representatives are well-stocked with spare parts.
When ordering spare parts, please first see your nearest sales subsidiary.
The sales subsidiaries can be found in section 3 of these spare parts
documents.

B The parts lists and drawings indicated in these spare parts documents also
serve as an fitting/removing aid for repairs.

1.1.2 Documentation groups

You receive three different documentation groups with your machine. The delivery
dates of the individual documentation groups may vary. Each documentation group
applies to the user group for which it is intended.
Documentation group User group
Operation documentation Operators
Set-up personnel
Maintenance personnel
Set-up personnel
Maintenance personnel
Set-up personnel
Maintenance personnel

Spare parts documentation

Electrical documentation

1.1.3 Manufacturer and contact person

KRONES service with the quality and precision you are used to

You can reach us at the following address or at one of the sales subsidiaries listed
in index 3.

KRONES AG
BohmerwaldstralRe 5

D-93073 Neutraubling, Germany
Phone: +49 9401 70-0

Fax: +49 9401 70-2488

E-mail: Ics@krones.com
Internet: www.krones.com

TD10004554 EN 00

Preface 2

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

1.2 Safety

1.1.4 Copyright

The pare parts documentation is protected by copyright. It contains technical
descriptions and illustrations which must not be reproduced, edited, translated or
issued to or made accessible to third persons without the written consent of Krones
AG.

Subiject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted.

© Krones AG

The safety equipment which Krones AG has fitted to the machine provides only the
basic conditions for preventing accidents. In addition, it is imperative that safety
instructions are observed to prevent hazards which may arise when working on the
machine.

Always remember: Safety first!

Observe the following information/instructions:

B Fundamental safety instructions for KRONES machines

B Information in the operating manual (safety/warning instructions, other
instructions)

B Safety instructions on the machine signs

B If other machines are operated within the system:
Information relevant to safety in the operating manuals of all other machines.

TD10004554 EN 00

Safety 3

) KRONES



. Spare Parts Documentation

1.3 Characteristics of the spare parts documentation

1.3.1 KRONES folder

B Spare parts documentation printout
in the KRONES folder

1.3.2
B Spare parts documentation on
KRONES eCat CD/DVD
The following documentation is provided
on the eCat CD/DVD:
B For commissioning:
B Operation documentation
B Spare parts documentation
B After acceptance:
B Operating manual
B Spare parts documentation
B Electrical documentation
Update

B The date of each documentation group in the machine structure tree indicates
the update version.

1.3.3 KRONES eCat WEB

TD10004554 EN 00 Characteristics of the spare parts documentation 4

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

“| ™ You can call the user documentation
for all machines from 2011 on via
eCat WEB in the internet’.

The following documentation is provided
in eCat WEB:
B For commissioning:
B Operation documentation
B Spare parts documentation
B After acceptance:
B Operating manual
B Spare parts documentation
B Electrical documentation

Login data

B Activation is required once for access.

B You can request your login data at the LCS department:
Ics.remote-service@krones.com

B Login: http://ecat.krones.com/interparts-krones/

Update

B The eCat WEB data are updated if changes have been made:
B Spare parts documentation;
Automatic update for retrofit orders
B Operation documentation/electrical documentation
Update for specified revisions, or upon request
B The date of each documentation group in the machine structure tree indicates
the update version.

The data for eCat-compatible machines can be loaded upon request. Upon request,
the data for older machines can be processed and loaded at extra charge.
TD10004554 EN 00 Characteristics of the spare parts documentation 5

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

1.4 Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES
folder)

The main section of the spare parts documents can be found in index 2.

NOTE Depending on the scope, the spare parts documentation may comprise several

folders. The entire number of folders is indicated on the spine of the folder.

1.4.1 Structure of the spare parts documentation

B All machines are divided into areas.
There are only few exceptions where a division into areas is not convenient.
Example: small machines (e. g. Checkmat inspection unit)

B Within index 2, sub-indices are provided for each machine area (machine area
01, machine area 02 ...)

Structure of index 2

The spare parts documentation contains as follows:
B Area overview chart
B Area overview parts list
B Machine area 00

B E. g. pneumatics list, ...
B Machine area 01

B Contents overview for machine area 01

B Drawings and parts lists for machine area 01
B Machine area 02

B Contents overview for machine area 02

B Drawings and parts lists for machine area 02
B  Machine area 03

[

NOTE Area division is permissible also without designation/overview diagram.

For machines with collective parts lists, mixed forms of area divisions may be used.
For example, if equipment is retrofitted, it is marked with area division 05.

TD10004554 EN 00 Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder) 6

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

1.4.2 Areas

An area divides a machine into several sections that are derived from functional
and/or construction-related factors. Depending on the machine type (e.g.,
conveyors, labellers, fillers, ...) this division into areas may vary to a great extent.
The division of a machine is represented in an area overview.

This division into areas is normally used for machines from construction year 2003

onward.

Older machines have been structured by means of collective parts lists. Every

collective parts list represents one section.

Area overview chart

X-Y00-01-1164

Area overview parts list

Parts List
Section overview

CELEN

Supplv

i kroNES

The machine is divided into areas.

B  The aera overview serves for
orientation and as navigation aid.

B All machine areas are represented
on an overview and identified by an
area number (e.g., 06).

This makes easy to determine the
mounting position of each spare part.

B The division of the machine areas
can be found after the area overview
chart in the respective parts list.

TD10004554 EN 00

Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder) 7

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

Contents overview

Parts List
Content overview

LR R CarHom B - 04

0 Contents overview
Supply

Pipina ...

T S

if KRONES

Each machine area (e.g., 06) has a
contents overview.

All parts lists and drawings contained
in this machine area are listed in the
contents overview.

Indented parts list/drawing numbers
in the overview represent
subordinate parts lists.

Following the contents overview, the
parts lists are sorted according to the
contents overview and numbered
(e.g., 1,2, 3,4).

The indentations represent the
hierarchic structure of the individual
parts lists.

1.4.3 Pneumatics diagram, pneumatics list
If relevant, the spare parts documentation comprises a pneumatics

diagram/pneumatics list.

1.4.4 Drawings

1 12 011 3 2 24 12
. .
Bt i 1
¥2 L & t

- « 1
Nt 14
3 oW " 21
gS g 3 A
! ’ 30 12
6 0
3k 35 4 ¥
’ 2 "3 E
\ ' 47= - [
L= = :5!, D = ti]
e 1
=,
w ERL w4y
o 6 B
14 7
0-301-840-086.

The individual assemblies are shown
in drawings.

The drawing can be found before the
respective parts list.

Each drawing is provided with its
own drawing number, which is also
indicated in the corresponding parts
list.

This means, you can readily
determine which drawing belongs to
which parts list.

The parts are identified by position
numbers.

TD10004554 EN 00

Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder) 8

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentat

ion

1.4.5 Parts lists

Structure of the parts lists

. Parts List

-flﬂ?ader data

3

CartHom B - 04

cwam-IN

SCHARNEPUMPY ICPL VDR [VORMON THRT)

| pocrmancas 090B108% LT
L T T =1

= C609.90.076 1

Posignn data

SWITCH BETET
06k

PRESSURE
FIKED T0 A

= 06020760 1

oSS DETREUTOR
ROSS DISTRIAUTOR 1823390042

SoorETEe
(ogcisi00z0]

Each parts list is divided into two
sections:

B Header data

B Position data

The number of the respective parts
list is located at the right outside
(e.g., 1)

The data required for ordering the
desired spare part can be found in
the appropriate parts list.

B 0-02047-0072 1 3 PIPE SCREW CONNECTOR B
% swssooorz T 7 DOUBLE NFPLE VA2 IEEONITD
. AT -
i oenssiod 2 PE  sceew maxasm2DINS33 B
) Semmes: 2 re | HUDSEEE
2 068730562 2 3 (CHEESE HD SCREW B
. T TR TR -
» 0085702 2 PE WaSHER B A2DIN 125 B
" WASHER € GO AT
u O-s60545002 2 PeE WASHER 6,4 A2 DIN125.
PreT. SHERS S0 A2 57
® oseose002 2 P WASHER 5,3 A2 DIN 125
% swmmon: 1 TE  HoACONNOTM AR
o owmoms ba pevnrcaonRaT:
. Parts List . Parts List (71
. i number
TET 240 | Contitarm it TET 240 | Contstzmy

5¢-6

Count number

If a main parts list is available, an

arrow in the header data will refer to

it.
B Example:

5 <- 6: from parts list 6 to 5
If the main parts list belongs to
another area, the appropriate area
number will be indicated before the
count number.

B Entries with a number at the outside
within a parts list represent parts
that have their own subordinate
parts list.

B This parts list has its own number
B Example: 7

B If the subordinate parts list belongs
to another area, the appropriate
area number will be indicated before
the count number.

TD10004554 EN 00

Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder) 9

) KRONES




Spare Parts Documentation

Order data from the parts list

. Parts List
. l:“w_..n
38328 CIS - EN

S

o knowEs

Most important data for spare parts
ordering:
B Equipment no.
= serial no. of the machine
B Part number
= order number
B Quantity and unit of quantity
B Part designation

TD10004554 EN 00

Structure and contents of the spare parts documents (KRONES folder) 10

) KRONES



Spare Parts Documentation

1.5 Spare parts ordering

Essential data for ordering spare parts

1.5.1 Spare part data

Regarding the spare part

Position of the data

Equipment no.
= serial no. of the machine

B  On your machine

B On the sticker on the back of your
spare parts documentation

B On all parts lists

Part number
= order number of the part

B In the respective parts list

Required quantity and unit of quantity of
the part

B In the respective parts list

Part designation

B In the respective parts list

1.5.2 Data for shipment

For shipping

Remarks

Your address

Delivery address

Delivery type

For example, express, air freight, etc.

Addresses differing from the delivery
address

Specify the appropriate delivery type,
the address of the railway station/post
office, airport, etc., if this address is not
the same as the delivery address.

Required delivery date

TD10004554 EN 00

Spare parts ordering 11

) KRONES



. Spare Parts Documentation

Index 2 — Spare Parts Documentation

Table of contents

Area overview chart
Area overview parts list

Contents overviews

Parts lists and drawings

TD10004555 EN 00

) KRONES



INT

1601226-1275
XY04007451_000_00_Ot



N

XY04007451_000_00_02

1601363-1365

L

P N



04

1600019-0020-0226-0227-0228-0658-1392

XY04007451 000_00_03



A

T

07

1601052-1120

XY04007451_000_00_04



Parts List
Section overview

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

’ ‘ Section overview

Section Parts List
| XY04007451 |
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
920 9-101-44-207-3 1 PCE ACCESSORIES DEPALLETISER/UNIVERSAL
300 9-101-44-208-1 1 PCE CABINET/DESK
301 9-101-44-208-2 1 PCE OPERATING ELEMENTS
302 9-101-44-208-3 1 PCE PARTS FOR INSTALLATION
312 9-101-44-208-4 1 PCE ELECTRICAL PRE-ASSEMBLY
316 9-101-44-208-5 1 PCE ATTACHMENT PARTS
01 K-R51-373_01
02 K-R51-373_02
03 K-R51-373_03
04 K-R51-373_04
05 K-R51-373_05
06 K-R51-373_06
07 K-R51-373_07
08 K-R51-373_08
19 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
o1 Content overview
#K-R51-373_01
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_01
9101442029
(5136810100000_C) BASE FRAME CPL. !
9101442030
(136810124000 A) ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT AH 550 2
20 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

|01 |-

Section Parts List

| | KR51373_01

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-202-9
(S136810100000_G} PCE BASE FRAME CPL.

21/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



700 = AH 650

5

S00 = AH S50

{29180

@ b ole o

3

W e

1451
@

@)m“\\\\_

1457
@

b e b B

+ e v

124803 )

12

S e o e,

SCKETINER

o e e o

]
|=]

e

Gadenrafmen

1448, 10100.0.00
: e

L

T Er 1




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

]c306487 \c306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 01 \ BASE FRAME CPL.
Section Parts List
] 5136810100000 _G \ 9101442029 1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-30-637-0 1 PCE BASE FRAME
POLISHED METAL BUFFER 1X OUTSIDE THREAD
14 0-900-01-084-2 2 PCE D=100x50 M16x43 55Shore
16 8-950-10-334-8 1 PCE CABLE TRUNKING
9-101-44-203-0
24 (5136810124000 A)1 PCE ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT AH 550
23 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



.
K
Il
0
()
I
H
R
n
. L
<
a
F
o - 7 £
1] i 4]
Abschiebekante -
il ! A |
T R )..J‘ T i
i Hy v
L Ly
: L
e
5 | + -
T o InS iy
[ : oI Lé‘
, | i t + ¢
- | | e [ A
* | \
7
i L LI
IR i Es
o e Sp—— - et iS = ==
B
. . = -
=7 S CAD Fus:
2 =z ) KETINER
L e i KGNS huree
e v, [
DR A Abstitzung
a g7t | zotzor |rorme|  Mallstar Halbzeug VE'I'SfE'/[bG/’ AH 550
ngex | dno | Dorvm | none 15 X o
Ger | 200307 | scnool I ow: X. S136810124.000
Gepr. o 5o X Ersalz /ur. - - — B3
ooy st * T
[ u 3 T B @ [ T 3 [ B 7 T 3 5 % Tator Hare satl 10 g Fraelit drchix | M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 01 \ ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT AH 550
Section Parts List
] $136810124000 A \ 9101442030 1<-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-13-949-4 2 PCE FOOT
8 8-950-32-488-8 2 PCE ADJUSTING SPINDLE
b 0-62557-456-1 2 bCE HEXAGON SCREW M16X 40 8.8:ZN DIN 933

HEX. HEAD SCREW M16X 40 8.8:ZN DIN 933

HEXAGON NUT M16 ST-ZN DIN934

B 0-423-57-4001 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M16 ST:ZN DIN 934
HEXAGON NUT M30 ST-ZN DIN934
14 0-423-59-200-1 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M30 ST:ZN DIN 934
WASHER 17X30X3 ST-ZN DIN125
" 0-560-57-600-1 2 PCE WASHER 17 X30 X3 STZN DIN 125
25/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

02 Content overview

#K-R51-373_02

Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_02

2101442031 HOIST DRIVE 1

(5136820112000 _F)

26 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 02 \

Section Parts List
| | KR51373_02

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-203-1 PCE HOIST DRIVE

(5136820112000 _F)

27/22.07.2016

1

) KRONES



40(39)

2x MI10 7/ DIN 912
Anzugsmoment 70 Nm

13(14/15)

(6/7 KB) @ 41

90

1008

60/47/48/49/30

M16x70 mit blauem Loctite sichern

16 M16x70 mit blauem Lactite sichern

28

44 1

Ringblockschrauben mit 25 Nm
anziehen

-

ik

L | [
!‘E. ;L
B

v

e I 7

20 22 23 21

Mi0x60 mit blauem Lockife sichern

ebensa am Gegengewicht

Reihenfolge beachlen:

- Pos 41 Stirnradgetriebe montieren (mit Zohnscheibe und Spannsaizl

- Pos. 16 Steliring mit Pos.13(14/15) Zdhischeibe auf Gelriebe ganz
aufschieben und festkiemmen.

- Pos 43142) Gelenkwelle mit Shirnradgelriebe vertinden.

- Pos.40(39) Stirnradgetriebemotor (mif Zahnscheibe und Spannsafz) auf
Gelenkwelie schieben und mif Pos.1 Queriraverse verschrauben

- Klemmverbindungen der Gelenkwelle anziehen.

Gher fiéicte: SM
CAD FUS:

22— Y KETTNER

o [ o173 | 841201 | Rrouer | st s et e e 4 e KRONIS GRUPPE

s o et AN S

o | owwas | w0 o o St 0

| 070823 | 090701 husaba] P o P i e "

A )

I P e e Hubwerksantrieb SEW
mgex | dng-wr._| Cotvm | poma 15 T e —
Gor | mep | aos
ENE R 513.68.2.01120.00
o i Ereorz 157 x S

7 o e e 7 Gz de | M




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
| 02 | HOIST DRIVE

Section Parts List
| $136820112000_F | 9101442031 1

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

1 2-950-82-224-0 1 PCE TRANSVERSAL SUPPORT

2 2-950-85-222-0 2 PCE PLATE

10 8-950-27-379-4 2 PCE TOOTHED DISC

n 8-950-27-305-3 2 PCE BEARING RAIL

15 8-950-27-307-2 1 PCE COUNTER DISC

16 8-950-27-307-3 1 PCE SET COLLAR 28X50X16 ST

17 8-950-27-307-7 2 PCE STEEL PLATE

18 8-950-27-308-3 4 PCE SPACER BOLT

19 8-950-27-309-2 2 PCE RETAINING DEVICE

20 8-950-27-309-8 2 PCE FLAT

21 8-950-27-310-1 2 PCE FLAT

22 8-950-27-310-3 2 PCE DISTANCE

23 8-950-27-312-5 4 PCE TENSION PLATE

24 8-950-27-313-0 2 PCE BOLT

25 8-950-27-346-8 2 PCE BELT HOLDER

28 8-950-11-171-7 10 PCE WASHER

29 8-950-34-685-8 1 PCE INITIATOR HOLDER

30 8-950-10-382-2 2 PCE THREADED ROD

SPUR GEAR BRAKE MOTOR
40 0-900-16-678-8 1 PCE R87 DV132 S4 BMG/HR/TH 5.5kW
1730/36rpm 1=47.58

41 0-900-06-366-4 1 PCE SPUR GEAR
44 0-900-38-948-3 4 PCE SHACKLE
45 0-900-52-523-3 2 PCE CLAMPING SET

Di50 Da82 L76 Lges84 Lk70

WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125

41 0-560-55-700-1 2 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125
HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN934
48 0-423-55-5001 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 ST DIN 934
49 0-421-05-500-1 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN439
50 0-900-01-681-7 2 PCE COTTER PIN / SPLIT PIN
55 0-900-07-467-5 1 PCE ARTICULATED SHAFT
60 2-950-25-449-0 2 PCE CLAMP PLATE N00.24.1.01.00.0.00
61 8-950-02-642-0 2 PCE SPINDLE
65 0-424-90-000-2 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M24 ST-ZN DIN985
29/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 02 \ HOIST DRIVE

Section Parts List

] $136820112000 F \ 9101442031 1

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number
HEXAGON NUT M24 ST-ZN DIN934

66 0-423-58-600-1 4 PCE HEXAGON NUT M24 ST:ZN DIN 934
30/22.07.2016 2

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
03 Content overview
#K-R51-373_03
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_03
9101442032
(5136820203000_H) COLUMN !
9101442033
(5136820202300 A) AIR MAINTENANCE UNIT 2
31/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 03 \

Section Parts List
| | KR51373_03

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-203-2 PCE COLUMN

(5136820203000 _H)

32/22.07.2016

1

) KRONES



g
170
1701819
® @ ®
37 5 20 6 # = 22 @ 3 33
| \ | .
T I N b 1
t TS e . 4 —Joceass ¢ 1
|
8 4 } 11
- - + E__ + ! 1T
[=_:]
p— T

(£

e % 27

SHDOODPDD
. * 4

N, D

Schalteranbag bei
X 412 Paleftenoufzug

Schaiteranbau bei

Xz verfalwbarer Siofion | |

5 15 38 ® .
® @ 2
== ——T
: Y KELTNER
i | ~rrr v mrrn 1 e w 2= | 1
I Ay e Py o mmams- | AT
o — Siivle EL 2700
CIEE] | =1 B
o s e B . 573&5.2.02030.00
o o St | o]
T T o I = I F1 T = I 0 I = = n T 53 T m I = = T m = T T B o e En & I




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 03 \ COLUMN

Section Parts List

] $136820203000 H \ 9101442032 1

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

1 2-950-30-885-0 2 PCE COLUMN

2 2-950-82-531-0 2 PCE LEAD WEIGHT

2 8-950-27-315-9 6 PCE COUNTER BALANCE WEIGHT

3 ?5'11?;:'2‘3228;;0_ A PCE AIR MAINTENANCE UNIT

5 8-950-10-380-9 2 PCE PLATE

6 8-950-04-307-4 2 PCE LOCKING BAR

9 8-950-04-374-3 1 PCE C SECTION

10 8-950-04-373-7 1 PCE SWITCHING PIECE

1 8-950-10-382-2 4 PCE THREADED ROD

12 8-950-10-381-2 6 PCE PLATE

13 8-950-04-307-6 1 PCE GUIDE PLATE

14 8-950-04-307-5 1 PCE GUIDE PLATE

15 8-950-04-333-3 20 PCE COMPENSATION THREAD

16 8-950-11-171-7 20 PCE WASHER

v 0-955-23-1008 8 M ?|§/I\\|/|\E1é3 EBLETL1TO\Z\/5119§§ iTL-ZO-M

20 7-165-60-461-9 35 PCE CABLE CROCODILE TRUNKING LINK
T-COUPLING (SET) FOR

21 7-165-60-460-4 1 PCE CABLE CARRIER CHAIN TYPE 0625.43
SET =2 X 2 PIECES

22 2-950-25-449-0 4 PCE CLAMP PLATE N00.24.1.01.00.0.00

23 0-900-06-769-2 4 PCE WASHER 8.4X24X2 ST-ZN DIN9021

24 8-950-10-383-6 1 PCE STEEL PLATE

25 8-950-04-285-7 3 PCE EDGE GUARD

B oessMIl 20 PCE i HEAD SCREW MISX 60 882N DIN 933

36 8-950-10-381-3 1 PCE PROFILED GUIDE, 80X50X1286

37 8-950-10-381-4 1 PCE PROFILED GUIDE, 80X50X1286

38 8-950-10-382-4 1 PCE PROFILED GUIDE

39 8-950-10-382-5 1 PCE PROFILED GUIDE

40 8-950-25-572-1 2 PCE ROUND

34 /22.07.2016

) KRONES



7 4 3 2
E
! |
| | -
| E
- e
I
I + + :__l_ —T
1 ' -
-1}
T
7 1 7"'—%:
5 .
T
2 | 0
C
\.‘ ||
B
Oberfidche. SML;
CAD-V FUS:
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage,
Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zuwdertandungen verpllichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle z
Rechle fir den Fall der Patentertaiung oder Gebrauchs- | ST EF UG
musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbehalten
o T oormz {2200 [ royer | Forrom Fabreig Wartungseinheit kpl.
index | And-nr. | Dalum | Name 7 2 5 ST
e e e A 5736820202300
Gepr. i 150 == el : —
o PTEB-mh realz Fir: x /SH
7 Patem Name Btaif 7 von 7 Erselzt durch: x M

[AY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

]o3 ‘AIR MAINTENANCE UNIT

Section Parts List
] $136820202300 A \ 9101442033 1<-2

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

1 8-950-10-382-1 1 PCE HOLDING BRACKET

5 0-900-00-950-3 1 PCE AIR MAINTENANCE UNIT

SOLENOID 224321065

5 0-026-00-086-8 1 PCE COIL 1824210183

7 0-900-52-522-0 1 PCE 13//22"WAY DIRECTIONAL VALVE 0820407001
36 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List

Content overview

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
]c306487 \c306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
04 Content overview
#K-R51-373_04
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_04
9101442034 GROUPING STATION 1
9101442035
(5137030100000 _C) FRAME 2
9101442036 TRAVERSE 3
9101442037
(5137230137200 _0) RAILING 4
(229;5003333220;500) PRESSURE ROLLER ASY/S137030111000 5
9101442038
(5137230138000_A) MARKING ARROWS 6
2950575850
(5137230138800_0) RULER 7
9101442039
(5500810107800 _B) ASSEMBLY SET 8
9101442040
(5137033040000 _A) CONNECTION ?
9101442041 WIRE TUNNEL CPL. 10
9101442042
(5137032000000_D) ROW PUSHER n
9101442043
(5137032009000_A) SUSPENSION 12
9101442044
(5137033804000 _E) ROLLER TRACK B
9101442045
(5137231206000_A) MOTOR ROCKER ARM 14
2950580150
(2950580150) TRACK ROLLER 15
(229;50055880316600) TRACK ROLLER $137283818000 16
9101442046
(5137286240400 _A) GUIDEROLLER v
(22995?0008;7112200) PRESSURE ROLLER 18
9101442047
(5137033808900 _A) COUNTER DISC 19
?3823%12:::77) GUIDE ROLLER ASY 20
9101442049
(5137033801100_B) RAILING 2
?511(;1742‘;23%52%000 A) SPACING DEVICE 513.72.3.39.20.00.0 22
9101442051 FIXING 23
9101442052 ERAME ”

(5137035000000 _E)

37/22.07.2016

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
04 Content overview
#K-R51-373_04
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
9101442053
(S137231600000_A) >TOP BRACKET %
9101442054 PNEUMATIC GROUP 26
9101442055 BED FRAME 27

(5137038602000 _A)

38 /22.07.2016

2

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 |-
Section Parts List
| | KR51373_04
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-203-4 1 PCE GROUPING STATION
39 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | GROUPING STATION
Section Parts List
| | 9101442034 1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-203-5
! (5137030100000 _C] PCE FRAME 2
9-101-44-204-0
10 (S137033040000_A5 PCE CONNECTION 9
12 9-101-44-204-1 1 PCE WIRE TUNNEL CPL. 10
9-101-44-204-2
20 (5137032000000_[}) PCE ROW PUSHER n
9-101-44-204-4
34 (5137033804000_Ei PCE ROLLER TRACK 13
9-101-44-205-0
39 (5137233920000_A? PCE SPACING DEVICE S13.72.3.39.20.00.0 22
39 9-101-44-205-1 1 PCE FIXING 23
20 0-900-52-521-1 4 PCE DIRECTIONAL VALVE ISO1(REPT.0950260308)
Bosch Rexroth
SOLENOID 224321065
40 0-026-00-086-8 4 PCE COIL 1824210183
40 0-950-26-033-3 1 PCE CONNECTION PLATE 1825503372
42 0-950-26-033-7 1 PCE BLIND PRINTING PLATE
9-101-44-205-2
>0 (5137035000000_EJ PCE FRAME 24
9-101-44-205-5
86 (S137038602000_AB PCE BED FRAME 27
40/ 22.07.2016

) KRONES



FLd

6790
£z 08125 46//108 25 @

/

4792
WE1Z5

7790

08125

—Tow 17/19/877125
16/87/125—{_| )
‘ 1
Fswzzs—1 | g - F 70
i H 26/87/125
@ " |+
23/106 i
| ® 3289091 L1 i « 200797123
e 40/79/123 29 © trzr125 F
. T a5
I
I
1 2
G V8B/DE/TT T L7H000127 ® 3
I ] ) ! 98/99/109 P
T / 1257126 b1
| I
| | lF u%®
| 1
. * Pl et et
Wl | Fl SR T vt
oo I hd hd 1 L .+ + + + + +
I
| |
= | .
+HH ‘ =N
|
i
748 2000
3 I 3 I = I I E-) I 18 I " El 3 I i) 1 [ i T I I [ ) ) I s L

L3/847124

F7A04

7LD

354104

21103

J6/104

51783
Tor/izd

-]

51, 70.9.0100.0.60

b T
] 1~




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | FRAME
Section Parts List
| $137030100000_C | 9101442035 1¢-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-13-854-0 2 PCE SIDE PART
2 9-101-44-203-6 1 PCE TRAVERSE
3 2-950-33-203-0 2 PCE SUPPORT
4 2-950-33-204-0 1 PCE SECTION
5 2-950-13-851-0 2 PCE DEFLECTOR AXIS
6 2-950-13-850-0 1 PCE BRACKET
7 2-950-13-849-0 1 PCE BRACKET

9-101-44-203-7

10 (1 3.7230137200_0)1 PCE RAILING 4
n (22'358;3332'525)' ° 5 PCE PRESSURE ROLLER ASY/S137030111000

16 8-950-11-104-2 2 PCE GUIDE BAR

17 8-950-04-371-7 1 PCE COVER PLATE

18 8-950-04-371-6 1 PCE COVER PLATE

20 8-950-04-371-4 1 PCE BRACKET FOR CABLE CROCODILE

21 8-950-04-371-3 8 PCE BRACKET

25 8-950-04-371-0 1 PCE DRIVE SHAFT 513.70.3.01.00.0.25

27 ?gff;;ié}ﬁgﬁfo_ A)1 PCE MARKING ARROWS 6
29 8-950-12-987-5 1 PCE TERMINAL BOX

31 8-950-04-070-8 2 PCE TOOTHED DISC $13.8232100013

32 2-950-33-276-0 1 PCE TORQUE SUPPORT

33 2-950-25-449-0 2 PCE CLAMP PLATE N00.24.1.01.00.0.00

34 2-950-13-825-0 1 PCE CONSOLE

35 8-950-19-603-0 3 PCE BLOCK

36 8-950-19-608-3 4 PCE BLOCK

37 8-950-19-608-4 4 PCE BLOCK

40 8-950-11-172-1 2 PCE CROSS MEMBER GUARD PLATE

42 8-950-04-064-9 2 PCE SYNCHRONISING DISC

43 8-950-23-611-1 2 PCE CLAMPING PIECE

© 005199026 4 PCE Jiated steelw/black hard rubber Shoress

47 0-265-00-032-4 2 PCE FLAT GASKET 00133493

49 0-954-04-001-8 2 PCE FLANGE BEARING FOUR FIXING HOLES

52 0-562-33-854-3 2 PCE SUPPORTING WASHER S 30X42X2.5 ST DIN988

42 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 04 \ FRAME

Section Parts List

] 5137030100000 C \ 9101442035

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
53 0-681-73-807-1 2 PCE RETAINING RING 30X1.5 ST DIN471
60 7-165-60-461-9 26 PCE CABLE CROCODILE TRUNKING LINK
T-COUPLING (SET) FOR
61 7-165-60-460-4 1 PCE CABLE CARRIER CHAIN TYPE 0625.43
SET =2 X 2 PIECES
64 0-400-30-148-1 4 PCE BALL BEARING 6006-2RS DIN 625
65 0-681-95-409-1 4 PCE RETAINING RING 55X2 ST DIN472
68 8-950-26-440-5 2 PCE TOOTHED DRIVE BELT $13.70.3.01.00.0.
KEY A12 X 8 X 80 DIN 6885 - 1.0503
70 0-900-24-885-5 2 PCE KETTNER NO. 185012137
MATERIAL C45K
BEVEL GEAR DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 KW
73 0-900-44-046-0 1 PCE TYPE: KH47DT90L4/BMG/HR/TH
SPEED: 200 RPM
9-101-44-203-9
74 (55008101 07800_33 PCE ASSEMBLY SET 8
79 0-625-54-622-1 20 PCE HEXAGON SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 8.8:ZN D933
83 0-625-55-534-1 8 PCE DIN 933.8.8-A2B
84 0-625-55-551-1 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 35 8.8:ZN D933
87 0-625-56-224-1 20 PCE SCREW M10X 12 ST DIN 933
88 0-625-56-234-1 20 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933
89 0-625-56-2401 3 PCE SCREW M10X 25 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 30 8.8:ZN DIN 933
20 0-625-56-2451 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 30 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 35 8.8:ZN DIN 933
g 0-625-56-2511 1 PCE SCREW M10X 35 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 40 8.8:ZN DIN 933
2 0-625-56-256-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 40 ST DIN 933
93 0-625-56-275-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 70 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M12X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
96 0-625-56-634-1 4 PCE DIN 933.8.8-A2B
HEXAGON SCREW M12X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933
7 0-625-56-640-1 8 PCE SCREW M12X 25 ST DIN 938
98 0-625-56-645-1 12 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M12X 30 8.8:ZN D933
HEXAGON SCREW M12X 40 8.8:ZN D933
i 0-625-56-656-1 8 PCE SCREW M12X 40 ST DIN 933
100 0-625-57-486-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M16X120 8.8:ZN D933
103 0-623-74-630-1 2 PCE CAP SCREW M 6 X 16 8.8:ZN DIN912
104 0-623-74-640-9 20 PCE CAP SCREW M 6 X 25 8.8:ZN DIN912
43 /22.07.2016 2

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | FRAME
Section Parts List
| $137030100000_C | 9101442035 1¢-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
HEXAGON NUT M6 ST-ZN DIN985
106 0-424-94-600-1 4 PCE SELF LOCKING NUT M6 STZN D 985

Material: steel

HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN985

107 0-424-95-500-1 8 PCE SELF LOCKING NUT M8 ST DIN 985

HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN985
108 0-424-96-200-1 12 PCE material: steel zinc-plated
property class: 8

HEXAGON NUT M12 ST-ZN DIN985

109 0-424-96-6281 8 PCE SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 STZN D985
HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN934
2 0-423-56-2001 3 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 ST:ZN DIN 934
WASHER 6.4X12X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
123 0-560-54-800-1 21 PCE GALVANIZED
WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
124 0-560-55-700-1 20 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125
125 0-560-56-300-1 69 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
WASHER 13X24X2.5 ST-ZN DIN125
126 0-560-56-800-9 40 PCE WASHER 13 ST DIN 125
127 0-563-57-600-1 2 PCE WASHER 17X50X3 ST-ZN DIN9021
44 /22.07.2016 3

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 04 \ TRAVERSE
Section Parts List
] \ 9101442036 2<-3
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

1 2-950-13-852-0 PCE TRAVERSE

4 8-950-04-332-6 PCE DISTANCE

45 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



40

L[4

201 462 21

I,

=Y
2
i
L50

11
]
J_.

)

e V2 ~ N3

40

765

30

-Sch weiﬂn'i:‘iﬁh te verschiiffen

Lerkiert Farbe 7.

Obarfigchenbearbeitung
Fd Dar Urheberrecht an Zeichnungen, Planen, Bedogen,
Skizzen und derg'siche + verbloit Jer Max Kettnee & KE I I N E R
e P I abrk han. Ohne deren
d riligureg disrfen die vorg Untering : Verpsckungsmaschinenfabak Minchen
wader kopiert noch vervisifditigh noch sonatwia .
- ot war dal und Drtan, sishesanders Wetbewerbs- | 2O7€M0UNG .
wmen der Mox Ketiner Verpackungsmaschnaniobnk )
b Munchan, meht zugangich gemacht warden G e d I
o Malistab: Halbzeug e [ a n E r I
indax| And-_| atm [ Mome | §:2 §
£

Gez. 1101290 S.ch6. . Iremmnioiors Za;rhg”? 3_ 7 2 307 3 7 2
i 4 E 35 ?0, 8 ‘ Ersalz fir; :

Norm

Dotum Name 8ictt  von Bidittern Erseizt gurch:

Y —— Y w11 1 §F T 17 7T 1 11 11T 3770077 R G



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | RAILING
Section Parts List
’ $137230137200_0 ‘ 9101442037 2<-4
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-57-581-0 1 PCE RAILING
2 2-950-57-582-0 1 PCE RAILING
4 2-950-13-640-0 1 PCE BRACKET
6 8-950-11-172-5 4 PCE BASE PLATE
7 8-950-11-172-6 4 PCE CLAMP PLATE
9 8-950-11-172-7 1 PCE C-RAIL
10 8-950-09-460-1 1 PCE ADJUSTABLE STRAP
n 0-625-56-261-1 8 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 45 8.8:ZN DIN 933
12 0-628-46-240-6 2 PCE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
13 0-900-18-161-0 3 PCE COUNTER SUNK SCREW
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933
1 0-625-56-2401 8 PCE SCREW M10X 25 ST DIN 933
15 0-560-56-300-1 16 PCE WASH.ER 10.5XZQX2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW
16 0-623-76-224-9 8 PCE SCREW M10X 12 STZN D912
47 /22.07.2016

) KRONES



e

LT
@ pAE
¥

RN

\‘L.I__

2-950-33-205-0



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 04 \ PRESSURE ROLLER ASY/S137030111000
Section Parts List
] 2950332050 \ 2950332050 2<-5
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-11-105-0 1 PCE PRESSURE ROLLER
5 0-625-56-265-1 2 PCE SCREW M10X 50 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN934
6 0-423-56-200-1 4 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 ST:ZN DIN 934
WASHER FOR U-BEAM 11 ST-ZN DIN434
7 0-569-90-587-1 2 PCE WASHER 11 DIN 434
49 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



&
n
B—
. Schravbe Mix10
&
N & Einzelheit bei Y
+ S S M1:25
< S IS
o 1] 4 o Schnitt 4-8.
& & < ! .
M ®| |® / Hrzs
1Y % -
9
e e B
/

E ]
NGiE T
7.10 et / P
T ~
\\\\‘“/ / Sl —
i _ _
—— 3 e S P .
\ . Schrauvbe Méxé
7 === T T A T
10 |, -+ Jrl‘ : :' ‘L
] f 1

b Q
50§
8 3 |

13 N

Einzelheit bei X T

M1:25
n Rubsy
" I
///
|
90

Bei Montage Buchstaben A bis D

\
>
A

in Einstelipfeil einschlagen

& KETTNER

fiir Gruppierstation|

$13.72.3.01.38. o.loo




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 04 \ MARKING ARROWS

Section Parts List

] 5137230138000 _A \ 9101442038

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-18-657-4 1 PCE ADJUSTING ARROW
2 8-950-11-193-8 3 PCE ADJUSTING ARROW
7 8-950-18-691-7 3 PCE RULER
2-950-57-585-0
8 (5137230138800_0)1 PCE RULER
CYLINDER HEAD SCR M 4 X 10
10 C-A45-03-013-2 8 PCE DIN 84-4.8-A2B
13 0-625-54-624-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 12 8.8:ZN DIN 933
51/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



A Q

—o-

—

0 -430 mm

= __ ¥ 441§

-/
—?i

/6

Keln Oberfiéichenschuiz

430

Oberfldchenbearbeitung

f Das Urheberrecht an Zeichnungen, Pidnen, Beilogen,
= Skizzen und des gleichen verbleibt der Max wettrer q K n I I N E R
e Verpackungsmaschinenfabrik Minchen Ohne deren
o Einwilligung dirfen die vorgenannten Unterlagen Verpackungsmaschinenfabrik Minchen
weder kopiert noch vervielfaitigt noch sonstwie A
c verwendet und Oritten, insbesondere Wettbewer bs- enennung
tirmen der Mox Kettner Verpackungsmaschinenfobrik
b Munchen, zugdnglick. gemacht werden. M k . [ - [
a Mafistab Halbzeug . ﬂ r I e l' U n q S I n E a
index| And-Ne | Datum | Name 7 ' 2 5 -
= Il S Zeichn.-Nr
Gez |15.4.91| 3685 - :
> . < Freimaitoleranz 7 7 / 7
cpr | A | Al ﬁ : B/S/M
T
Norm Ersatz fiir:
Datum Name T Blotf Vir? Bldttern Ersefzt durch

Rudolf Mund KG, Resenheim 06 6145 B2 AA



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | RULER
Section Parts List
’ $137230138800_0 ‘ 2950575850 6<-7
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-19-598-6 1 PCE CARRIER STRIP
3 8-950-18-691-7 1 PCE RULER
6 0-623-73-018-2 2 PCE CAP SCREW M 4 X 8 A2-70 DIN912
53 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



8 7 [} 5 4 3 pd 1
5 F
N 71 o
N ]
N
E
i
. Einstellhiilse fir Schollabstand
5500810107805 ||
D
ia
|
| T T —--- ]
9 : i = . |_
s 2
il c
L f ||
\\ \ ’,/ ’/ g . . .
NN s Achtung: Alle Verschraubungen mit Loctite sicherm.
NN ' s Schaltabstandes 0.8mm mif Einstellschablone einrichten.
| — T 6
. Oberfidche SML:
| ! CAD FuS: TT
I ! Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, KE N E R
$ Verwertung und Mittellyng hres inhaltes ist nichl gestattet, KRONES GRUPPE
! | soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
- Zuderhandiungen vefpilichien zu Schadenersatz, Alle
; €> ‘%7\_' Rechle fur den Fall der Paterieriadung oder Gebrauchs- Benennung
| . - b | oosss | Bosor| rsting sler Bxragng eben s voenien Bausatz Dr Ehge ber
‘_L’I‘—‘ L,fjﬂ ‘—’I‘—’_’ o 9071063 1210.00 | isting | Mofsial Hatbzeug fo D T 8 0’ 90’ 10 0
index | And-nr. | Dalum |Nome 11 g T ——.
gez | 210700 | Tumer N aa aow S50.08.10107.8.00
cepr Ersalz fir y B/5M
Norm
8 7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Blagit 7 von 7 Erselzt durch: x M

| [AY



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | ASSEMBLY SET
Section Parts List
’ S500810107800_B ‘ 9101442039 2<-8
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-30-675-9 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER. $50.08.1.07.8.01
4 8-950-30-675-7 1 PCE ROTARY ENCODER. $50.08.1.07.8.04
GROOVED BALL BEARING 25X37X7
7 0-900-52-431-8 1 PCE TYPE: 61805-2RS1
DIN 625

CHEESE HD.SCREW

" 0-623-73-934-2 3 PCE SCREW M 5X 20 A2 DIN 912

12 0-620-23-045-2 2 PCE SCREW M 4X 30 A2 DIN7985

WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125

13 0-560-55-700-2 1 PCE . R
material: stainless steel
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 A2 DIN125
16 0-560-53-200-2 1 PCE WASHER 4.3X 9 X0.8 A2 DIN 125
55/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Schritt A - B -

13,15 16,17 70

® @

74,75 71

Rollibahn Rollenteilung 50
S137033000000 B

Oberfidche SML:
CAD FUS: .I..I.
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, ) KE N E R

Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zuwdernandungen verpfichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle
Rechte fir den Fall der Patenferfedung oder Gebrauchs-

musler-Einiragung bleiben uns vorbehallen A n b J'h dU s g 7‘ a k )L b a h n

Benennung

T o | ozrzpsz | 1002 | Steinn | Mofisiat Halbzeug R
ollibahn

ndex | And-Nr. Dalum | Name 1 5 T ——
Gez | 230502 Schepf — i o
Gepr | 1002 o iso 5517-? : /0.3.30400. 950»1
Norm 121002 P7EG-mic realz Fir x /571

g 7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Biatt i oven 3 Erselzt durcit x M

—




5 4 3 2 [ 1
Schnitt A - B F
E
D
F
14,15 17 1315 16,17 10
i @ © ¢
3
Rollbahn Rollenteilung 38
S137033808000 B
Oberfidche. SML.
CAD Fus: ( 1T
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, ) KE N E R
Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zumdertandungen verplichten 2u Schadenersatz, Alle
Rechle fur den Fall der Paterieriadung oder Gebrauchs- Bene””””g.
musler-Einiragung bleiben uns vorbehallen A nblﬂdUﬂg Takfbahn
o | 0z7204z | 14.10.02 | Steinn | Molslab Halbzeug
index | And-Nr. | Dolum | Name 1 5 p7T—— NrROHbahn
Gez 230502 Schopf
£ v S7370.3.30.40.0.00
Norm | 141002 2768-mk Ersalz fir: B/SAHH
5 4 Datum Name Btait 2 von 3 Erselzt durchn x M

[AY



Schnitt A - B ]
M1:25
14,15 17 13,15 ¢
Rollbahn Kastengruppierung
5136836004000 B

Oberfidche. SML;

CAD FUS: .I..I.
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, ) KE N E R

Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.

Zuwdernandungen verpfichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle E)
Rechle fir den Fall der Patenteriedung oder Gebrauchs- | SE7EIUNG

musler-Einiragung bleiben uns vorbehallen A n b J'h dU s g 7‘ a k )L b a h n

o | 0z7204z | 141002 | Steinn | Mofisiab Aatbzeug R
ollbahn
index | And-Nr. Dofum | Name 1 5 G
Gez | 230502 Schopf T
wer | 02 i o 575.70.3.30.40.0.00
Norm | 141002 2768-mk Ersalz fiir x B/SM
2 ! 6 £ 4 Datum Name Biatt 3 von 3 Erselzt durcit x M
|

[AY



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | CONNECTION
Section Parts List
| $137033040000_A | 9101442040 1<-9
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-21-943-1 2 PCE CARRIER ANGULAR
10 8-950-37-389-9 4 PCE THREADED PLATE
n 8-950-37-390-0 2 PCE CLAMP PLATE

HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933

I 0-625-6-240-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 25 ST DIN 933
HEX.HD.SCREW
" 0-625-56-280-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 90 ST DIN 933
15 0-560-56-300-1 8 oCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
59 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | WIRE TUNNEL CPL.
Section Parts List
| | 9101442041 1<-10
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-20-044-9 1 PCE WIRE TUNNEL 400
2 8-950-23-638-2 2 PCE SPACER PIPE L= 20
g 0-62556.2511 2 bCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 35 8.8:ZN DIN 933

SCREW M10X 35 ST DIN 933

60 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



i

2 I 33 I F I Il I ] I 15 I Y T T % I [ I k] I a | ] I i ] I 3 I ] T T r I I i I F] I H I i
46 7 45/120
— —— ——
l ! Lagersitz der Buchsen und Fuhrungs-|9
I I Mocke vor dem Einkleben sarg!d.‘hgsr
A mif Reiniger 706 séubern. Buchsen mi
o Lackie {:?‘3 ginkiteben L oclite- H
\ | F’LP |+ +‘ 140 i vorschririen beacnien)
} | ‘ ‘ ’
| q
| gt
62/83 75 .
I G} 87/106 747113 M
| 16  23/25/114 8¢ L]
99/117 | 137 i |
137 I /1718
: 137 271147 = H
|
5117 | Al
15/136 : | ﬁ
| | 53/110 i
| _ |
| - - N B
\ I ;*J ' 94
| I ' A-A I |
—_ 1! | [Treessotisl : A ;" ' e
\ I | 1 — T =i 52 567137 3__ * 153 H
o oo —E2 -
@ E&r - ! OO D 93 .
! ! T — 50/120
152/{:53 i i g a_a_e‘i‘"“ 137 1
—LF | | H -
é, | | —] ,
847144 il T ; 4 [ 307114
E I : | A 58 57/126 | i—<HF |
i | A N ~50126/157/148 6
530 P 48
—_— | —
144
65,129 66 154 @ @45/119
o
i . ¢
96/138 I‘lfj }IF:H TTT
]  — m
IEL=in
= - i:l

247136 Einiaufseite siehe Maschinenhouptstickiiste.
D 4 T
= Y KELTNER

— [-—1-2h

ERET o ar e

F Errir Fehenschieber

=3 [ | 125 =

o e Sg‘ 7032000008

o Ly T
£ I E T = T £ I = T i T 3 3 = I = I m T = I = I W T I ¥ I [ 7 0 I ] [T ) C (] [Etn Srekn 1

An 207147
I !
11 L
4 l: 1
+ + =+
HE= T .

Zeichnung glttig fir Einfout von {inks.
Bei Eintaul von rechis Pos.62163023.87
und 74 spiegetbitdiich monfieren.




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ ROW PUSHER

Section Parts List

] $137032000000 D \ 9101442042 1<-11

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-357-0 1 PCE LIFT TRAVERSE
3 2-950-13-807-0 1 PCE LEVER
5 2-950-33-359-0 1 PCE CROSSWISE CARRIER
9 ?5_11?7164_;.42—02(?:620_ A1) PCE SUSPENSION 12
16 8-950-05-742-8 2 PCE LIFTING ROD
19 8-950-04-362-9 2 PCE GUARD PLATE
20 8-950-04-362-8 1 PCE GUARD PLATE
23 8-950-11-129-0 1 PCE HOOD
24 8-950-04-362-7 1 PCE STEEL PLATE
27 8-950-04-362-6 2 PCE ANGLE
30 8-950-04-362-5 2 PCE TERMINAL STRIP
31 8-950-04-362-4 4 PCE GUIDE
33 8-950-26-447-0 4 PCE DISTANCE
35 8-950-04-362-2 4 PCE PLATE
45 8-950-04-361-3 5 PCE CLAMPING PIECE
46 8-950-04-300-2 2 PCE HEXAGON
47 8-950-11-130-1 2 PCE HEXAGON
48 8-950-32-676-9 2 PCE BEARING PLATE
50 8-950-11-194-0 2 PCE GUIDE BLOCK
53 8-950-19-258-8 1 PCE LUBRICATION STRIP
56 8-950-04-299-7 2 PCE ADJUSTING BOLT
57 8-950-11-194-1 2 PCE CLAMP PLATE
58 8-950-11-194-2 4 PCE CLAMP CONNECTOR
59 8-950-04-299-6 2 PCE SPACER PLATE
65 8-950-32-657-9 1 PCE PUSHER PLATE
66 8-950-11-130-3 1 PCE CONNECTING PLATE
n 8-950-02-282-0 5 PCE SWITCH HOLDER
74 2-950-25-449-0 4 PCE CLAMP PLATE N00.24.1.01.00.0.00
30 0-900-06-381-7 1 PCE 52;(/20(;—)(%03}5'-25-;5_5204 NPPU 52X20X63,5
81 0-562-32-648-3 2 PCE SUPPORTING WASHER S 20X28X2 ST DIN988
CAM ROLLER NUKR 62 62X24X80/ 121513769
84 0-954-03-401-0 6 PCE WITH LOCKING SCREW 180913137 <(>&<)> NUT
(KRONES #0-623-00-000-0)
62/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | ROW PUSHER
Section Parts List
’ $137032000000_D ‘ 9101442042 1<-M
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
93 0-951-29-905-0 4 PCE SINTER BRONZE BUSH
94 0-900-52-513-7 4 PCE SEALING RING G 40X52X5 NBR-GREEN
96 0-951-79-904-1 4 PCE VIBRATION DAMPENING CONNECTOR
WORM GEAR MOTOR 0.55KW
929 0-900-43-804-2 1 PCE TYPE: S57DT80K4/BMG/HR/TH
SPEED: 44 RPM
105 0-624-45-530-2 5 PCE SET SCREW M 8X12 A2 DIN 916
106 0-625-53-951-1 20 PCE HEX HD.SCREW

SCREW M 5X 35 ST DIN 933

HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 8.8:ZN D933

108 0-625-55-534-1 16 PCE DIN 933.8.8-A2B
HEX.HD.SCREW M6 X 25 8.8 STL-ZN DIN933
1o 0-625-54-640-1 2 PCE SCREW M 6X 25 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW
m 0-956-25-200-4 8 PCE SCREW M 6X 45 8.8:ZN D931
HEX.HD.SCREW M 8X 80 8.8:ZN D933
13 0-625-55-578-1 4 PCE HEX HD.SCREW M 8X 80
14 0-625-56-234-1 12 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933
> 0-625-56-240-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 25 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 40 8.8:ZN DIN 933
m 0-625-56-256-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 40 ST DIN 933
18 0-625-56-267-1 2 PCE SCREW M10X 55 ST DIN 933
19 0-625-56-275-1 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 70 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEX.HD.SCREW
120 0-625-56-2801 12 PCE SCREW M10X 90 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M12X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
123 0-625-56-634-1 2 PCE DIN 933.8.8.A28
CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW
126 0-623-74-64>1 8 PCE SCREW M 6X 30 ST DIN 912
129 0-900-18-294-6 8 PCE COUNTER SUNK SCREW
130 0-623-75-556-1 4 PCE SCREW M 8X 40 ST DIN 912
HEXAGON NUT M6 ST-ZN DIN985
136 0-424-94-600-1 20 PCE SELF LOCKING NUT M6 STZN D 985

Material: steel

HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN985
137 0-424-96-200-1 20 PCE material: steel zinc-plated
property class: 8

HEXAGON NUT M12 ST-ZN DIN985

138 0-424-96-628-1 4 PCE SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 STZN D985

140 0-421-08-026-1 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M20X1.5 ST-ZN DIN439

141 0-423-54-600-1 16 PCE HEXAGON NUT M6 ST-ZN DIN934

63/22.07.2016 2

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ ROW PUSHER

Section Parts List

] $137032000000 D \ 9101442042 1<-11

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
HEXAGON NUT M12 ST-ZN DIN934
142 0-423-56-600-1 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 12 ST:ZN DIN 934
143 0-900-15-346-4 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN439
144 0-421-08-626-1 12 PCE HEXAGON NUT M24X1.5 ST-ZN DIN439
HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN934
146 0-423-55-500-1 8 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 ST DIN 934
147 0-421-05-500-1 8 PCE HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN439
148 0-900-21-906-0 4 PCE CAP NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN1587
151 0-560-54-200-1 20 PCE WASHER 5.3X10X1ST-ZN DIN125
WASHER 6.4X12X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
152 0-560-54-800-1 58 PCE GALVANIZED
153 0-560-56-300-1 64 PCE WASH.ER 10.5XZQX2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
WASHER 13X24X2.5 ST-ZN DIN125
154 0-560-56-800-9 8 PCE WASHER 13 ST DIN 125
64 /22.07.2016 3

) KRONES



4 3 2 1
F
E
T
1
1
1
1
1
| D
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L
C
B
Oberfidche SML:
CAD FUS: .I..I.
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, KE N E R
Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zumdernandiungen verpfichten 2u Schadenersarz, Alle z
Rechle fir den Fall der Patentertaiung oder Gebrauchs- | ST EF UG
musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbeholten A UthﬂgUﬂg fU,.
Mafislalz Hatbreu . .
a 0170267 | 26.02.01 | Krauet g
, Schiebeplatte verstérkt
index | And-Nr. | Dolum |Name 11 -
A Zeichnungs - M.
Gez 10495 Jungharns 2l Abw
= 2t 7w 5715.70.3.20.09.0.00
rorm 2768 Ersalz fir x B/SAM
Dalum Name Blaif 7 von 7 Erselzt durch: x M

[AY



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | SUSPENSION
Section Parts List
’ $137032009000_A ‘ 9101442043 1n<-12
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-19-573-8 2 PCE HEXAGON SHAFT
2 8-950-19-404-9 2 PCE DISC / WASHER
3 8-950-19-405-0 2 PCE CLAMP PART
4 8-950-17-387-6 2 PCE BASE PLATE
66 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



laacy

=]

ae
17 2223

PERIEEE

25 24 KB 41

Schnitf A - A

\\
3%@@@@@@@@@@@ X

29 27 30 31

{11213

to

19

740

RT=38

Redlbatvr

aliehis
513 70.9.95.04.000

Tt an

o]
L

T Er

R Ps 74
H -
|
I
! 1l
I T
¥ ) ™y
N ;
T -
1 [ B
o =
M === ——————
N e—s —
—_— ]
— &
J ———

: _— == |
i
/] | “
/ i
£.8 0 8 | -
& i
\llll.lm.llllr\\\ 1
| s e . I
i N A . L] I ! V473
T BTRNER B
il §
jins @ — I||_
e .
| [
i | _ “ M
T
i =——H
.l + \
|1y *
IR g
| M L
| I
b 1
) 1 15 | e
fe
! |
P 2 g
— + 3
o I A
th.m i S ®© =
i
T A
I
| ] |
o 5|
+
+
+ o+
P H
H|
S L
ft [
o I ] I 3 I 3 I I = = I = E3 I =] I Y T £




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | ROLLER TRACK
Section Parts List
’ $137033804000_E ‘ 9101442044 1<-13
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-13-771-0 1 PCE ROLLER CARRIER
2 2-950-33-390-0 1 PCE ROLLER CARRIER
3 2-950-33-849-0 1 PCE CONNECTING ANGLE
5 2-950-13-769-0 1 PCE CHAIN GUARD
9-101-44-204-5
6 (S137231206000_A) PCE MOTOR ROCKER ARM 14
8 2-950-33-789-0 4 PCE SUPPORT
n 2-950-93-769-0 1 PCE BELT PULLEY
2-950-58-015-0
17 (2950580150) 43 PCE TRACK ROLLER 15
2-950-58-016-0
18 (2950580160) 2 PCE TRACK ROLLER 5137283818000 16
19 8-950-04-356-5 1 PCE ANGLE
20 8-950-04-357-3 9 PCE DISC / WASHER
9-101-44-204-6
21 (S137286240400_A? PCE GUIDE ROLLER 17
2-950-08-712-0
22 (2950087120) 21 PCE PRESSURE ROLLER 18
23 8-950-04-331-3 21 PCE DISC / WASHER
9-101-44-204-7
25 (S137033808900_A} PCE COUNTER DISC 19
27 8-950-25-487-6 1 PCE AXLE
28 8-950-26-042-9 1 PCE METAL ROD
29 8-950-08-613-9 4 PCE BRACKET LIGHT BARRIER N002020000008
30 2-950-25-428-0 2 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
31 2-090-23-701-0 2 PCE FASTENING ASSY 20/20 (VERT. PIPE TO BAR)
33 8-950-19-671-6 3 PCE ROD
34 8-950-04-318-3 9 PCE BEARING PLATE
35 8-950-04-284-7 3 PCE BEARING PLATE
9-101-44-204-9
36 (5137033801100_B)1 PCE RAILING 21
37 8-950-11-185-8 2 PCE ANGLE
38 8-950-19-671-8 1 PCE DISTRIBUTION PIPE TRANSVERSAL
39 8-950-11-134-9 12 PCE TAB WASHER
40 0-900-43-208-8 1 PCE SPUR GEAR MOTOR 1,1IKW
FLAT BELT 60X2X4636 MM GG14 N
14 0-955-29-906-5 1 PCE ENDLESS,
ART.NR.:850318
68 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
| 04 | ROLLER TRACK

Section Parts List
’ $137033804000_E ‘ 9101442044 1<-13

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

46 8-950-37-389-0 1 PCE SUPPORTING PLATE

47 8-950-37-389-1 1 PCE SUPPORTING PLATE

48 8-950-37-389-2 1 PCE CROSSWISE CARRIER

69 /22.07.2016 2

) KRONES



Ober fidche:

CAD

SML:

Die Weitergabe sowie ¥ervielfaligung dieser Unterlage,
Yerwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalles ist nichl geslallzl,
soweil von Kelinar recht ousdricklich zugestandan.
Zuwidernondungen verpllichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle
Rechie fir den Fall der Patentertedung oder Gebrauchs-
wusler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbenallen

GOKETTNER

o | s9roszr |27.0899| Polimg | Malistals Halbzeug
index | And-Nr. | Datum |Name 12 T ——
Gez | 050894 Pattadini T S137231206.000
Gepr. 2 — - - -
o PTGk Ersalz fir x BrSHM
Datum Name Blait i ven 1 Erselzt durch: x M

Benennung

Motorschwinge




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ MOTOR ROCKER ARM

Section Parts List

] 5137231206000 _A \ 9101442045 13<-14

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-13-633-0 1 PCE TENSION PLATE
2 2-950-57-639-0 1 PCE MOTOR PLATE CPL
3 8-950-19-611-2 1 PCE AXLE
4 8-950-19-611-3 2 PCE DISC / WASHER
SPHERICAL DISK C 17X30X5.3 ST DIN6319
5 0-569-90-538-1 4 PCE CONICAL SEATS C 17 D6319
GEOMET COATED
CONICAL SEAT D 19X30X6.2 ST-ZN DIN6319
6 0-569-90-5401 4 PCE CONICAL SEATS D 19 D6319
7 0-126-73-834-0 4 PCE BUSH DU MB 2020DU
8 8-950-27-491-3 2 PCE COMPRESSION SPRING NO1.11.133
HEXAGON NUT M16 A2 DIN439
d 0-421-07-400-2 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT BM16 A2 DIN 439
HEX.HD.SCREW
10 0-956-25-502-5 2 PCE SCREW M16X200 8.8ZN DIN933
71/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



742

Vil

n
|

1:5

2-950-58-015-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
| 04 | TRACK ROLLER

Section Parts List
| 2950580150 | 2950580150 13<-15

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

1 8-950-19-672-6 1 PCE TRACK ROLLER

2 1-950-00-025-0 1 PCE PIN $13723221600

3 8-950-11-186-0 1 PCE BEARING BOLT S137283816003
4 0-400-30-106-1 2 PCE BALL BEARING 6000-2RS DIN 625

HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 8.8:ZN D933

6 0-625-55-534-1 1 PCE DIN 933-8.8-A2B
73 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



~~~~~

<

I

_/
i

| |
| |
50 100
a




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 04 \ TRACK ROLLER S137283818000
Section Parts List
] 2950580160 \ 2950580160 13¢-16
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-850-0 1 PCE TRACK ROLLER
2 1-950-00-025-0 1 PCE PIN $13723221600
3 8-950-11-186-0 1 PCE BEARING BOLT 5137283816003
4 0-400-30-106-1 2 PCE BALL BEARING 6000-2RS DIN 625
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 8.8:ZN D933
6 0-625-55-534-1 1 PCE DIN 933-8.8-A2B
75/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



|
—V : L 7 @
» A X
- S
x i I
L
/0
5 6
Oberfliche: SML:
CAD FUS:

Die Weilergabe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieser Unterlage,

Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaltes ist nicht gestattet,

soweil von Kettner nicht ausdricklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle
Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchs-
muster-Eintragung bleiben uns vorbehalten.

N

KETTNER

KRONES GRUPPE

Benennung

Umlenkrolle

B/S/M

Mallstab Halbzeu
a C"?071Z10 17.1100 | Krauel g komp/ d=50 M76
Index | And-Nr. | Datum |Name 11 p T —ys
Gez. 11191 Niedermaier S Abw S 73 72 8 62 4 0 4 OO
Gepr. DIN SO — — - —
- 2768-mK Ersatz fiur: x
Datum Nome Blatt 1 von 1 Ersetzt durch: x

M




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | GUIDE ROLLER
Section Parts List
’ 5137286240400 A ‘ 9101442046 13<-17
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 1-950-00-027-0 1 PCE AXLE
2 8-950-04-314-0 1 PCE GUIDE ROLLER
3 0-400-30-134-1 2 PCE GROOVE BALL BEARING 20X 42X12/ 6004-2RS
4 0-681-72-806-1 1 PCE RETAINING RING 20X1.2 ST DIN4T71
s 0-423-57-4002 1 pCE HEXAGON NUT M16 A2 DIN934

HEXAGON NUT M16 A2 DIN 934

WASHER 17X30X3 A2 DIN125

6 0-560-57-600-2 1 PCE WASHER 17 X30 X3 A2 DIN 125

77 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



(50)

26

o Ip

&

1:2

2-950-08-712-0



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
]c306487 \c306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
]o4 ‘PRESSURE ROLLER
Section Parts List
] 2950087120 \ 2950087120 13¢-18
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-02-393-6 1 PCE AXLE
2 8-950-02-393-7 1 PCE BELT PULLEY
5 0-400-30-120-1 2 PCE GROOVE BALL BEARING 15X 32X 9/ 6002-2RS
6 0-681-72-305-1 1 PCE RETAINING RING 15X1 ST DIN471
79 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



/

I

O

160

"\—:B'

T

O 5

N——

/

T

it =
41

i

1

M-
%‘

—TaC - -

‘ /T
A e
oy N

7

75

14

Ober fiache:

CAD

SML:
FUS:

e Weitergabe sovie

Verwerlung und

sowed von Kellner i

Vil

ihiung deser Unterloge,

Inhalles is! nichl gestatlel.
Uekicn zugesionds
2

) KETTINER

KRONES GRUPPE

verpi
Rechle for den Fall der P

lerteilung oder Gebrauchs-
bleben uns vorbehalen.

Berernung

Zdhlscheibe kompl

a 0171110 | 0808.01|Scnapr|  Malstab Haibzeug
index | And-Nr._| Datum | Name 12 = —
Gez | 260301 Schopf T A s
Gepr. | 08.08.01 OIN IS0 573 70 3 38 08 9 00
Norm | 08.0801 2768-mk Ersalz tir: x | B/S/M
v Datum Name Blar 7 von 1 Erserzl durch: x I M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ COUNTER DISC

Section Parts List

] 5137033808900 A \ 9101442047 13¢-19

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-204-8
2 (0900466977) 1 PCE GUIDE ROLLER ASY 20
6 8-950-02-526-3 1 PCE COUNTER DISC
9 8-950-02-534-0 1 PCE SPACER WASHER 513.51.3.12.14.0.06
10 8-950-13-960-2 1 PCE ARM
13 8-950-13-960-5 1 PCE CLAMP PLATE
14 8-950-33-242-3 1 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
15 8-950-33-242-4 1 PCE SPACER PLATE
16 8-950-34-122-1 1 PCE SPACER PLATE
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 8.8:ZN D933
18 0-625-55-534-1 2 PCE DIN 933-8.8-A2B
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M 6X 16 A2
20 0-628-44-630-2 2 PCE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M 6X 16 A2 DIN 7
23 0-900-06-769-2 4 PCE WASHER 8.4X24X2 ST-ZN DIN9021
81/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



2

. |

1 | /4
B
(_;Z | 0/1
B2 7277 =N
] ! N7
5 6 >

0-900-466-977



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | GUIDE ROLLER ASY
Section Parts List
0900466977 9101442048 19<-20
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-04-358-6 1 PCE ROLLER
2 8-950-04-358-5 1 PCE AXLE
3 0-400-30-134-1 1 PCE GROOVE BALL BEARING 20X 42X12/ 6004-2RS
4 0-681-72-305-1 1 PCE RETAINING RING 15X1 ST DIN4T71

HEXAGON NUT M16 ST-ZN DIN934

> 0-423-57-400-1 1 PCE HEXAGON NUT M16 ST:ZN DIN 934
WASHER 17X30X3 A2 DIN125
6 0-560-57-600-2 1 PCE WASHER 17 X30 X3 A2 DIN 125
7 0-400-30-423-1 1 PCE GROOVE BALL BEARING 15X 35X11/ 6202-2RS
83/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



@ @

3/4(KB) ———— — —— — ]

Ny
_ /_lr_ ; | N 7\| F
R
R N
I B
I
IR
T ;
S
[ —
D
C
B

Oberfidche.

CAD

Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage,

Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat,

soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.

Zuwderhandlungen verpfichten zu
Rechte fir den Fall der Patentertedung oder Gebrauchs-

Schadenersatz, Alle

)( KETTNER

KRONES GRUPPE

Benennung

nusler-Einragung blelben uns vorbenallen

b Q271025 | 0308.02 | Kravef .

a 0170712 | 22.05.01 | Hoyer Mofisialz Hatbzeug GE'[GI'!O(E'F kOI'ﬂ,D[
index | And-Nr. | Dalum |Name 125 T ——
Gez. 08.05.96 Heibter

2 so S513.70.338.01100
Gepr. Div 150 T —
realz Fir:
Norm 2768-mk X
7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Biatt i von 7§ Erselzt durcit x M

[AY



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | RAILING
Section Parts List
’ $137033801100_B ‘ 9101442049 13<-21
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
2 2-950-08-430-0 2 PCE PEDESTAL
5 8-950-04-356-9 2 PCE BOLT
6 8-950-00-037-7 2 PCE CLAMP
7 8-950-00-037-6 2 PCE THREADED PLATE/S331120000002
8 2-090-23-701-0 2 PCE FASTENING ASSY 20/20 (VERT. PIPE TO BAR)
9 8-950-19-615-6 1 PCE C-SECTION
16 0-625-55-540-1 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 8.8:ZN D933
17 0-625-56-234-1 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN934
18 0-423-55-5001 4 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 ST DIN 934
WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
19 0-560-55-700-1 4 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125
20 0-560-56-300-1 4 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
85/22.07.2016

) KRONES



2202

35

®3

Ji38

I

T

| PN

— AT

Lickenfeder ot

100
Sg‘ 7233920000
T iy &=
k] 1




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ SPACING DEVICE 513.72.3.39.20.00.0

Section Parts List

] $137233920000_A \ 9101442050 1<-22

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

1 8-950-11-175-4 1 PCE HOUSING E137233909001

2 8-950-04-326-8 2 PCE GUIDE

3 8-950-04-325-3 1 PCE SHAFT

5 8-950-11-176-4 1 PCE CASE SPACER PLATE

10 8-950-03-028-4 1 PCE CLAMPING PIECE

n 8-950-02-406-9 2 PCE LOCKING NUT

12 8-950-02-407-0 1 PCE CLAMPING LEVER

13 8-950-18-527-4 2 PCE RUBBER SEAL S133230122006

14 8-950-04-326-7 1 PCE PLATE

15 1-950-00-240-9 2 PCE BUSH

16 0-604-02-600-2 1 PCE GREASE FITTING B R1/8Z A2 DIN 71412

19 0-900-52-519-1 1 PCE CYLINDER

22 1-950-00-026-0 1 PCE CYLINDER PLATE

23 0-900-44-501-4 1 PCE SCREW TYPE COUPLING

25 0-900-55-461-0 2 PCE ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 1/8" - 8/6

26 0-581-04-601-7 10 M Egzg EIlEJSBI'CP)RPSU/—Eg BLUE

28 0-427-55-500-1 4 PCE THREADED BUSH M8X15 ST-ZN

29 0-427-56-200-1 2 PCE THREADED BUSH M10X18 ST-ZN

31 0-625-55-540-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 8.8:ZN D933

32 0-625-55-545-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 30 8.8:ZN D933

34 0-625-56-261-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 45 8.8:ZN DIN 933

35 0-900-19-667-7 2 PCE COUNTER SUNK SCREW

36 0-900-25-859-8 3 PCE SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK SCREW

38 0-560-55-700-1 1 PCE wﬁzzég g:);!l_eér'\?gg ZN DIN125

0560563001 1 P materialsteel dincplated

87/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 04 \ FIXING
Section Parts List
] \ 9101442051 1<-23
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-04-325-6 2 PCE BRACKET
2 8-950-02-387-0 8 PCE CLAMPING PIECE
3 8-950-26-472-4 1 PCE PIPE
4 8-950-19-635-7 1 PCE CABLE PIPING
5 0-625-56-265-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 50 ST DIN 933
HEX.HD.SCREW
6 0-625-56-2781 4 PCE SCREW M10X 80 ST DIN 933
7 0-625-55-561-1 4 PCE SCREW M 8X 45 ST DIN 933
3 0-560-56-300-1 8 PCE WASH.ER 10.5XZQX2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
2 0-560-55-700-1 4 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125
88 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



16 5 14 13 ] i 0 B | 8 7 | 3 5 4 3 z 1
7 %13
@ K
@10 ® ® ® ® ® ® |
(372 ® ® |
ol§ 5)/@
@ @ ® »
i & @
M @ @ i
1am @® ® H
® & ®
Hog |
0
<
R s
e/ (] L |
@ r
on & ® @ ®
® | 5
1l & s I
Lof L
| |
L [ 1] |
o | @ || ’
g —
® ® ® e ® ®
C
1660 I
Dberfiacte. & SML
: SOKETTNER
e e T
T N;;m; e m\;{irﬂ(lr%pferbreﬂe 1010mm
e 573.70.3.50.00. 0,‘ /0]
1% = T 13 2 11 w0 3 I 3 5 I : . . o __ _ — S |




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | FRAME
Section Parts List
’ $137035000000 E ‘ 9101442052 1<-24
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-13-752-0 1 PCE FRAME PRE-GROUPING OF CASES
9-101-44-205-3
2 (S137231600000_A} PCE STOP BRACKET 25
5 8-950-04-354-1 1 PCE PLATE
10 0-900-25-443-3 7 PCE COUNTER SUNK SCREW M8X90
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M 8X2010.9ST
n 0-628-45-534-6 7 PCE SCREW M 8X 20 10.9 ST D7991
12 0-900-18-294-7 27 PCE COUNTER SUNK SCREW M8X80
HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN985
3 0-424-95-5001 38 PCE SELF LOCKING NUT M8 ST DIN 985
" 0-563-55-700-2 38 pCE WASHER 8.4X24X2 A2 DIN9021
material: stainless steel
90/22.07.2016

) KRONES



B o
n.%mr
B =
w S
Z:< 38
e w
Eils. -
THERR
< &G
i
;e
T
. | A
/_// 7 mm
I N i !
|

/ﬂ 5
; ~ -
o~ !

Zyl. §50 x5 Hub

275




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ STOP BRACKET

Section Parts List

] 5137231600000 _A \ 9101442053 24.<- 25

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-57-689-0 1 PCE BUFFER
2 8-950-19-592-4 1 PCE BRACKET
5 0-126-73-428-0 1 PCE BUSH DU MB 1615DU
6 0-126-73-028-1 2 PCE DU BUSH
7 0-261-02-500-0 1 PCE TOGGLE LINK HEAD
8 0-900-52-459-3 2 PCE FLANGE BEARING
SHIM WASHER 20X28X0.51.0330 DIN988
9 0-900-00-942-3 4 PCE DIN988 1.0330 K50 (St 2 K50)
di=20 D=28t=0.5
10 9-101-44-205-4 1 PCE PNEUMATIC GROUP 26
17 8-950-19-619-0 1 PCE LEVER
92 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 04 | PNEUMATIC GROUP
Section Parts List
| | 9101442054 25<-26
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
CYLINDER D50 H25 0822342001
3 0-950-26-006-7 1 PCE CYLINDER 0822342001
4 0-026-02-219-0 1 PCE PIVOTED FASTENING
5 0-026-02-219-1 1 PCE BEARING BOLT 1823120022
HOSE PUR PR 8/5,7 BLUE
9 0-581-04-601-7 10 M HOSE FESTO PU-6
10 0-900-52-511-0 2 PCE SCREW CONNECTION
n 0-900-52-523-2 2 PCE SCREW CONNECTION
93 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



r\\/\/

1350 Einlaufhiche 1350 Eintauthohe H
M I
— 10,1112
7 G
\
$ 13,15 |
3
P FOPETTTTTrTrg FrrrTT 77 Ferryri TTTRTETT THyrrrrr .
\
Gréfle #+=1900 -
Grofie 2=2150
Gréfle 3-2550 1640
o
C
fir 1250 Einlaufhohe
B
Goerrache - (D SHL
) KETTNER
o [ crroiaz |evazon| s | P Fror Untergesteil 1350
oo | dna | Do [veme | 770 T
T ™ S13.70.3.86.02.0.00
16 [5 % 3 I [ T 0 B B 7 I 5 © X = ;';‘r]jjj Hame atats o0 1 Eraclat durchv I




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 04 \ BED FRAME

Section Parts List

] 5137038602000 A \ 9101442055 1<-27

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-618-0 4 PCE POST
5 8-950-19-643-0 2 PCE ANGLE/ELBOW
6 8-950-19-643-1 2 PCE PLATE
HEXAGON SCREW M16X140 8.8ZN DIN933
10 0-956-25-502-2 12 PCE SCREW M16X140 8.8ZN DIN933
HEXAGON NUT M16 ST-ZN DIN934
" 0-423-57-4001 12 PCE HEXAGON NUT M16 ST:ZN DIN 934
WASHER 17X30X3 ST-ZN DIN125
12 0-560-57-600-1 24 PCE WASHER 17 X30 X3 STZN DIN 125
13 0-625-56-286-1 4 PCE HEX HEAD SCREW M10 X 120 8.8:ZN DIN 933
14 0-625-56-234-1 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
5 0-560-56-300-1 8 PCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
95/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
05 Content overview
#K-R51-373_05
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_05
9101442056
(5137487600000_C) LOADING STATION 1
9101442057
(5137487304000_C) GUIDE ADJUSTMENT 2
2950339110
(2950339110) SQUARE BAR 3
9101442058 COUNTER DISC 4
(2299550(;13;386600) CHAIN SPROCKET 513.74.5.11.00.0.00 5
(22995500113:5580) CHAIN SPROCKET $13.74.5.12.00.0.00 6
9101442059 BUSH ASY 7
(9213;3?;‘?765%) CHAIN TENSIONER $13.74.5.24.00.0.00 8
(2(?;8?%35;2) REAR PANEL CPL. 9
9101442061
(5137456200000 _0) COUNTER DISC 10
9101442062
(5137456202000 A) CHAIN SPROCKET 1
(9218;314;25?0) CHAIN DEFLECTION 12
9101442064
(5137456300000_A) CHAIN SPROCKET 13
?;g;gfng;go) LAYER CARRIAGE 14
2950582640
(5137456000000_D) SWITCH SURVEY 15
2950803690 CHAIN GUIDE 16
?;g;ggggffo) PHOTO CELL HOLDER 17
(9;1%1:;;2161000 a) COLUMN ATTACHMENT 18
9101442068
(5136822010000_F) CHAIN HOLDER 19
WASHER 25X44X4 ST-ZN DIN125
0560587001 WASHER 25 ST DIN 125 20
9101442069
(5136822004000 _E) AXIS GUIDE 2
(9218;32122}?0) VERTICAL GUIDE 22
0320990131 ROLLER CHAIN 23
0320990131 ROLLER CHAIN 24
0320990131 ROLLER CHAIN 25
96 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

| 05 |-

Section Parts List

| | KR51373_05

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-205-6
(5137487600000_61) PCE LOADING STATION

97/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



© B 2 B T = w [ | E T O 7 s 5 < 3 z g
| L
i 2085 1379
i
(max. 104) : [
i
R 33
. ®
I ;
L L RS I ||
— i
. < |l
7&} . H+ {’ Il
—_ I _:'_, D
| L= ) .
e T - SRS : ’ v **‘L**ﬁ + |
+ [EP b = ] 3 | )
+ + ' - L+ r]_ f _W + + e
BT e + + N 12 Sl ——
e L + + L P
1 Eo N [ ] 1 1 E :}t ————————————————————— L T — N
PN c ]| O s 1l b ]
H — * ; L 3
N —bbe + ++ -+ +fE = ==
%
P b 4 "
i
i L
i
i
i
29 39 i 28 ‘
10
Schnitt A-B8 8
ohne Beladewagen
74/76
94 45 78 73/76 21 E
20 18 16 1z 75/76 22@ o®
E
G ) L u
N\ /) (HET e bt
—— —— e iy
h == o
== A
i} C
B
Gherificte: St
55 31 3z 53 e ( KETTNER
T T o | e S O, ) NELL
Tjﬂzﬁ ;’iii o S R mw%efadestahon
s e e verfahrbar
o [ | eve | 513 74.8.76.00.0.00
16 [5 % 3 I [ T 0 T B | B 7 5 © X = -;';7;:2 Hame atats ] Eraclat durchx I M“




D = = = O 7 % I B T B 7 T B 5 B B 7
.
& G
K
87
72 |
1990
79
Il
!
77
&1 N
[ } 0
| ;
[l — = e
Al n) I ) P 0
SR = =
I H
| M + o+
__”tl | * N
; — L
=+ =
@ 71 N
[Pl ¢
T T IHES
1L | ) I Ll
\> _t F
i U
|
i :
i
i | 54 80 35
i @ ]
i
i
o
C
B
G o SHL-
CAD FUs:
T — W KETTNER
070523 [ 0908 00] ket | Yesas s ition s P o4 i el KRONES GRUPPE
- [ oorene Somtr o omi o Sl Al
[ [ 57042 |5 99 | et | v s con ol i e o | BN
< [ a-raze | oaca 5 | Porma Betadestation
b | R-30122 | 90156 | Gt Halishal Halbzeug VE'I'fC'ﬁbef‘
vger | dng | oo [eme | 1.5 e
fer | SV | Sud B S513.74.8.76.000.00
Gepr | 00707 /4.0 0.
Tz 1 x Temm
e | 00702
76 [ u 3 = @ [ T 3 [ B 7 T 3 5 Tatar Hare satl 2 w0 3 Fraelit drchix | M




©

T ) 7 | & | 5 | “ | 3 | z | 1
34 25 7 4 3 13 102/88/89/95 g1 ‘
3
4] I
|
@ 37 ; M /
i / ,
17
. \\l
+ H
— -
N L
~. e +
. min_800 x 800 e [ ||
~ 7
. v
N -
~ e
~ e G
N -
~ e
N I I
A ; B
N ~ A
. .
7 .
v/4 \~
e . 3
e ~
7 N
s S L
/ N + ]
e ~
7 NS
N v N +
S ~\
e max. 1300 x 1300 . €
7 . |
/ A i
e AN . T
- N it 1 I L
7 ~ i L 1 '
/ N T
7 *. T
e X
o
: e . i
T j — Q
i AR AT . -+ ++ ]
i =L T I =TT — i c
,,,,,,,, 1 R $§ — | B
== - =
e — | 1 {
i —/ 3
i
|} ;
| SHL:
i FUS: (
: T e | ) KETTNER
43/86 44(48,49)@ 46 41 2 o [eolion | S R K ceures
[ [ 57042 |5 99 | et | v s con ol i e o | BN
< [ a-z0ae [ oncass [Fama | " Betadestation
b | R-30122 | 90156 | Gt Halishal Halbzeug VE'I'fC'ﬁbel‘
oo | dra | oom [rame | 1.5 e
fer | GNP | Gwm wan S13.74.8.76.00.0.00
Gopr | 00702 ./ 4.G. 0.
norm | F0.07.02 Ersalz tor x |ﬁ/5m
15 3 W 5] T = T [ T 5 [ B 7 T 5 5 3 Totur Hae stals EEE] rselat durch x | M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 05 \ LOADING STATION

Section Parts List

] $137487600000_G \ 9101442056 1

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-981-0 1 PCE SIDE PLATES
2 2-950-33-982-0 1 PCE SIDE PLATES
9-101-44-205-7
4 (5137487304000_d PCE GUIDE ADJUSTMENT
5 8-950-04-273-0 2 PCE SPACER BLOCK
6 2-950-13-369-0 1 PCE CABLE CROCODILE HOLDER
7 2-950-10-019-0 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER
8 2-950-13-471-0 1 PCE TRANSVERSAL CONNECTION TOP
9 2-950-13-487-0 1 PCE CROSSWISE SUPPORT
10 2-950-33-907-0 1 PCE AIR TANK
2-950-13-486-0
n (2950134860) 5 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET S13.74.5.11.00.0.00
2-950-13-485-0
12 (2950134850) 2 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET S13.74.5.12.00.0.00
13 2-950-13-484-0 2 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET HOLDER
14 2-950-13-483-0 1 PCE DUPLEX SPROCKET S13.74.5.14.00.0.00
15 2-950-13-482-0 1 PCE PUSHER
16 2-950-13-481-0 2 PCE FRICTION PLATE
17 9-101-44-205-9 1 PCE BUSH ASY
9-101-44-206-0
18 (2950134750) 1 PCE CHAIN TENSIONER 513.74.5.24.00.0.00
2-950-80-354-0
19 (0903731138) 1 PCE REAR PANEL CPL.
9-101-44-206-1
20 (5137456200000_03 PCE COUNTER DISC
9-101-44-206-3
21 (2950134530) PCE CHAIN DEFLECTION
24 8-950-18-272-1 2 PCE SPACER PLATE
25 8-950-12-988-3 2 PCE TERMINAL BOX
26 8-950-04-297-0 1 PCE SPACER WASHER
27 8-950-04-296-9 1 PCE SHAFT
28 8-950-04-296-8 2 PCE DISTANCE
29 8-950-04-296-7 4 PCE GUIDE RAIL
30 8-950-11-194-5 1 PCE SHAFT
31 8-950-04-296-6 4 PCE GUIDE
32 8-950-28-051-1 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET Z=16 T=1
33 2-950-11-977-0 1 PCE CONTAINER
101/ 22.07.2016

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | LOADING STATION
Section Parts List
| 5137487600000_G | 9101442056 1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
34 8-950-04-296-5 1 PCE DISC / WASHER
36 8-950-04-296-3 1 PCE SPACER PIPE
37 8-950-27-364-8 1 PCE TORGUE SUPPORT
38 8-950-04-296-0 4 PCE BUFFER
39 8-950-04-295-9 3 PCE WIRING TUNNEL
Y| 8-950-04-295-5 2 PCE BUFFER
WASHER A 13X37X3 A2 DIN9021
42 0-563-56-800-2 9 PCE DISK 13 A2 DIN 9021
9-101-44-206-4
43 (S137456300000_A} PCE CHAIN SPROCKET 13
45 8-950-19-378-5 1 PCE DISC / WASHER
9-101-44-206-5
49 (2950134900) 1 PCE LAYER CARRIAGE 14
2-950-58-264-0
50 (5137456000000_6) PCE SWITCH SURVEY 15
51 8-950-19-258-8 2 PCE LUBRICATION STRIP
52 8-950-20-010-9 2 PCE BOLT
53 8-950-20-011-0 1 PCE ANGLE
54 8-950-27-377-3 1 PCE SPACER PIPE
55 2-950-80-369-0 1 PCE CHAIN GUIDE 16
57 8-950-20-010-2 2 PCE CLAMPING PIECE
9-101-44-206-6
58 (2950254320) 1 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER 17
59 8-950-08-613-7 1 PCE PIVOTED ATTACHMENT N002020000001
9-101-44-206-7
61 (S136851514000_G)1 PCE COLUMN ATTACHMENT 18
63 8-950-10-394-5 6 PCE PLATE
64 8-950-19-603-0 4 PCE BLOCK
65 8-950-19-608-3 3 PCE BLOCK
66 8-950-19-608-4 3 PCE BLOCK
68 8-950-20-021-8 2 PCE CARRIER STRIP
69 8-950-20-043-5 2 PCE GUIDE BAR
70 8-950-20-043-6 2 PCE GUIDE BAR
WORM GEAR MOTOR 0.88/1.3 KW
il 0-900-43-929-8 1 PCE TYPE: SA67DT9054-2/BMG/HR/TH
SPEED: 123 RPM
102 / 22.07.2016

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 05 \ LOADING STATION

Section Parts List
] $137487600000_G \ 9101442056

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
WORM GEAR MOTOR 0.55/0.88 KW
72 0-900-43-931-7 1 PCE TYPE: S57DT80N4-2/BMG/HR/TH
SPEED: 57/112 RPM
73 0-320-99-013-1 1.35 M ROLLER CHAIN 23
74 0-320-99-013-1 5.24 M ROLLER CHAIN 24
75 0-320-99-013-1 9.6 M ROLLER CHAIN 25
SPRING-CLIP CONNECTOR 1E T=1"X17MM
76 0-900-52-527-1 5 PCE PART NO.: 034155
1E T=1"X17MM
SPRING CLIP CONNECTING RING
77 0-900-52-527-0 2 PCE 2E T=1"X17MM
PART NO. 069451
CHAIN TENSIONER 1"
78 0-900-46-516-6 1 PCE 16B11"x17 SIZE 2
BOW PROFIL HEAVY VERSION
79 0-954-04-001-7 2 PCE PLUMMER BLOCK BEARING PSHE35-N
TAKE-UP HOUSING UNIT PTUE 40
80 0-404-00-002-3 2 PCE BEARING PTUE 40
81 0-900-01-263-8 2 PCE SPRING KEY
82 0-461-02-666-1 1 PCE KEY A12X 8X100 C45K D6885
83 0-900-01-224-3 1 PCE SPRING KEY
KEY A12 X 8 X 80 DIN 6885 - 1.0503
84 0-900-24-885-5 2 PCE KETTNER NO. 185012137
MATERIAL C45K
85 0-461-03-250-1 1 PCE KEY A14X 9X 40 C45K D6885
86 0-900-11-198-1 6 PCE PIN
CLAMPING SET RFN.7012 30X 55
87 0-174-00-006-1 1 PCE KTR #081005030055
88 0-681-76-510-1 4 PCE RETAINING RING 75X2.5 ST DIN471
89 0-681-73-807-1 2 PCE RETAINING RING 30X1.5 ST DIN471
94 0-900-01-702-5 2 PCE CROSS CONNECTOR
GROOVED BALL BEARING 35X72X17 DIN 625
95 0-900-52-414-1 4 PCE TYPE: 6207-2RS1
97 8-950-35-229-2 4 PCE SHIM
100 8-950-28-036-5 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
101 8-950-28-036-7 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
102 8-950-28-036-8 2 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
12 8-950-26-375-8 8 PCE ROUND MATERIAL
14 2-950-85-403-0 1 PCE FIXTURE PLATE
103 /22.07.2016 3

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | LOADING STATION
Section Parts List
| 5137487600000_G | 9101442056 1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
15 8-950-20-023-4 1 PCE PLATE
104 / 22.07.2016 4

) KRONES



w27

21

Ls [ ol

I

ST

P Rp———

!

T

i

o]

rslet
3.04.0.00

KETTNER

Moforisce

Fiihr

s,
57374.5.7

¥

Lo ey o mmars. [T
et

Tt an

o=

S e o e,

T T

somr | et | e

[ f35

Hl=——=

| e &




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 05 \ GUIDE ADJUSTMENT

Section Parts List

] 5137487304000 _C \ 9101442057

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

2 8-950-04-271-9 2 PCE SHAFT

3 2-950-13-460-0 3 PCE SWITCH HOLDER

4 (22'258;3339'1912)' ° 6 PCE SQUARE BAR

5 2-950-33-985-0 2 PCE RAILING

9 8-950-04-287-8 1 PCE SHAFT

10 9-101-44-205-8 1 PCE COUNTER DISC 4

1 8-950-04-287-7 1 PCE BUFFER

12 8-950-04-285-4 6 PCE GEAR RACK 513.74.8.09.00.0.02

13 8-950-04-290-0 6 PCE WHEEL $13.74.5.34.00.0.15

14 8-950-04-289-9 3 PCE PAD

15 8-950-02-448-2 3 PCE SLEEVE

16 8-950-04-290-3 3 PCE SPACER WASHER

17 8-950-02-448-3 3 PCE SPUR GEAR

18 8-950-02-448-4 3 PCE SPUR GEAR

19 8-950-02-448-5 3 PCE PAD

20 0-563-56-800-2 6 PCE gé;?;i?;?ﬁgg;ﬁz DIN9021

21 8-950-03-032-0 3 PCE DISC / WASHER

22 8-950-03-595-6 8 PCE CLAMPING PIECE

23 8-950-04-290-1 6 PCE DISTANCE

27 0-461-01-650-1 3 PCE KEY A 8X 7X 40 C45K

28 0-400-30-471-1 6 PCE BALL BEARING 6206-2RS DIN 625

29 0-681-95-909-1 6 PCE RETAINING RING 62X2 ST DIN472

31 0-900-00-067-4 6 PCE GREASE NIPPLE

32 0-244-06-046-8 4 PCE PLUG

33 0-461-11-647-1 6 PCE KEY B 8X 7X 32 C45K DIN 6885

34 0-900-43-592-3 3 PCE SPUR GEAR BRAKE MOTOR 0,37KW

106 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



(120)

© 4
\\\ — ___4_ _____________ o _
K | J; | E\ \\
| NV

Secure bushing

98
(%8) using green Loctite

(98) »

2-950-33-911-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | SQUARE BAR
Section Parts List
| 2950339110 | 2950339110 2¢<-3
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-11-196-4 1 PCE QUADRANGULAR MATERIAL
2 8-950-04-287-3 1 PCE TUBE
4 8-950-04-287-6 1 PCE BEARING BUSH $13.74.5.55.00.0.24
5 1-950-00-240-9 1 PCE BUSH
108 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | COUNTER DISC
Section Parts List
| | 9101442058 2¢-4
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
7 8-950-11-196-5 3 PCE BRACKET
8 8-950-10-322-5 3 PCE DISTANCE
9 8-950-10-322-6 3 PCE COUNTER DISC
109 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



1,85

! 7 =
g I T VAT %—
7 | N\

(272

2-950-13-486-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
’ 05 ‘ CHAIN SPROCKET $13.74.5.11.00.0.00

Section Parts List
| 2950134860 | 2950134860 1<-5

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

] 8-950-11-760-8 1 bCE CHAIN SPROCKET 16B-1

T=12Z=14 d=7256 108010314

GROOVED BALL BRNG 30X72X19 6306-2RS1
2 0-900-52-421-7 1 PCE TYPE: 6306-2RS1
DIN 625

11/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



S

- - — e — .

S

1,85

2-950-13-485-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
’ 05 ‘ CHAIN SPROCKET $13.74.5.12.00.0.00
Section Parts List
| 2950134850 | 2950134850 1<-6
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
GROOVED BALL BRNG 30X72X19 6306-2RS1
2 0-900-52-421-7 1 PCE TYPE: 6306-2RS1
DIN 625
3 8-950-11-761-0 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
113 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 05 \ BUSH ASY
Section Parts List
] \ 9101442059 1<-7
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

1 8-950-20-032-2 PCE METAL ROD

2 8-950-20-032-3 PCE PIPE

114 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



[ [
Bener designation | Sachnummer/code number | Werkstoff/material
Algemeintoleranzen nach 150 2768 - [ [Lange d.Kirren Scherkes/measure of short blade 5
imissible tolerance to I1SO 2768 - K AbmaBe mittel/dimension medium

[ inear measure sze< | 6 | 30 | 120 | 400 | 10 00 [>2000)
‘Abmabe mittel/dimension medium | #0.1 202203205 [20.8 [ #1.2| 2.0
21.05.2014
02 5000905339 schauer 19.05.92  Palladini

1.5

Kettenspanner (Bosch) 2-950-13-475-0 4,



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 05 \ CHAIN TENSIONER $13.74.5.24.00.0.00
Section Parts List
] 2950134750 \ 9101442060 1<-8
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-04-292-7 4 PCE ROUND
CYLINDER W/ MR. 0822342002
8 0-900-52-519-3 2 PCE 50 X 50
VDMA 24562 T1
CYLINDER D50 H25 0822342001
2 0-950-26-006-7 2 PCE CYLINDER 0822342001
BASE MOUNTING ATTACHMENT 1827001273
10 0-900-52-511-2 2 PCE FOR CYLINDER 50
VDMA 24562 T2
12 0-950-29-910-3 4 PCE SWIVEL SCREW CONNECTOR
THROTTLED NON-RETURN VALVE
13 0-950-27-016-5 4 PCE VALVE GRLA-1/8-PK-4-B
MANUFACTUCTER: FESTO
116 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



(324)

(1726 (B+000))
( 2026 (B+300) )

o0l

0-903-731-138




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 05 \ REAR PANEL CPL.
Section Parts List
] 0903731138 \ 2950803540 1<-9
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-910-0 1 PCE REAR PLATE
0 0-560-56-300-1 16 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 ST-ZN DIN125
material: steel zinc-plated
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 8.8:ZN DIN 933
" 0-625-56-240-1 4 PCE SCREW M10X 25 ST DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M10 ST-ZN DIN985
12 0-424-96-200-1 4 PCE material: steel zinc-plated
property class: 8
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 16 8.8:ZN DIN 933
3 0-625-56-2301 8 PCE SCREW M10X 16 ST DIN 933
118 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



— | +H A-B 125
Al il
Nt | :
LIRS ~+—] 6 S
i 1.9
[~
oy . L
I —1 —
s |
+ ~ .
D
C
B
Oberfigche: SML:
GOKETTNER
Die Weitergabe sowie ¥ervielfaligung dieser Unterlage,
Yerwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalles ist nichl geslallzl,
soweil von Kelinar recht ousdricklich zugestandan.
Zuwidernondungen verpllichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle z
Rechle fir den Fall der Patenierletung oder Gebrauchs- | 0 1o/ 100
muslerFiniragung bleben uns vorbenollen Z a h [ sC h e fb e fl_l r
Maflslat Hatbzeug S
- ch.-Sch.
index | And-Nr. | Datum |Name 15 T ——
Gez. 210592 Folladini
- 2t Ao S513.74.5.62.00.0.00
opr.
2 Ersalz fir x BrSM
Norm
7 <] 5 4 Patum Name Blait 7 von | Erselzt durch x M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 05 \ COUNTER DISC

Section Parts List

] 5137456200000 0 \ 9101442061

) KRONES

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-13-458-0 1 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
9-101-44-206-2
2 (5137456202000_A] PCE CHAIN SPROCKET n
5 8-950-12-110-1 1 PCE WASHER/RING/DISK V135552800011
7 8-950-03-027-4 1 PCE INTERMEDIATE PART
THREADED BUSH M6X14 ST-ZN
9 0-427-54-600-1 2 PCE BUSH ENSAT M 6X14
n 8-950-10-074-7 1 PCE SENSOR FOOT ANGLE
16 0-900-37-110-5 2 PCE CHEESE HD.SCREW M 3 X 30
CHEESE HD.SCREW M 5 X 20 8.8:ZN DIN912
v 0-623-73-934-1 6 PCE SCREW M 5X 20 ST DIN 912
HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
18 0-625-54-634-1 2 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 6X 20 8.8:ZN DIN 933
19 0-625-55-530-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 16 8.8:ZN D933
22 C-A50-01-002-8 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M3 ST-ZN DIN934
25 0-900-44-388-5 4 PCE WASHER B 3.2X7X0.5 ST-ZN DIN125
26 0-560-54-200-1 6 PCE WASHER 5.3X10X1 ST-ZN DIN125
WASHER 6.4X18X1.6 ST-ZN DIN9021
21 0-563-54-800-9 2 PCE WASHER 6,4 STZN D9021
120 / 22.07.2016 1



@ 185

g 726

Oberfléiche: SML:
SOKETTNER
Die Weilergabe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieser Unterlage.
Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaltes ist nicht gestatlet,
soweil von Kettner nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle B
Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchs- enennung
muster-Eintragung bleiben uns vorbehalten.
a | R-13858 |23.04.92|Paliad| Mafistab Halbzeug K e f f enr Gd mi f L Gg er
ind - t N .
Index | And-Nr. | Datum |Name 7-1 T T— Y
S13.74.5.62.02.0.00
Gepr. DIN 7168 e . - y iy S
. rsaiz rar: x
Norm mittel
Datum Name Blatt 7 von 1 Ersetzt durch: x




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | CHAIN SPROCKET
Section Parts List
’ S137456202000_A ‘ 9101442062 10<-T
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-04-287-0 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
GROOVED BALL BRNG 30X72X19 6306-2RS1
2 0-900-52-421-7 1 PCE TYPE: 6306-2RS1
DIN 625
122 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



2-950-13-453-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | CHAIN DEFLECTION
Section Parts List
| 2950134530 | 9101442063 1¢-12
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-04-286-1 2 PCE END-TURNING SECTION
2 8-950-04-286-0 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER
3 8-950-04-285-9 2 PCE DISTANCE
4 8-950-10-322-5 4 PCE DISTANCE

WASHER A 13X37X3 A2 DIN9021

6 0-563-56-800-2 2 PCE DISK 13 A2 DIN 9021

8 2-950-09-531-0 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER

10 0-562-33-818-1 6 PCE SHIM WASHER 30X42X15T DIN988

1 0-625-55-582-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X100 8.8:ZN D933

b 0-625-56-256.1 2 bCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 40 8.8:ZN DIN 933

SCREW M10X 40 ST DIN 933

13 0-625-55-530-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 16 8.8:ZN D933

CHEESE HD.SCREW M 5X 40 8.8:ZN D912

" 0-623-73-956-1 4 PCE SCREW M 5X 40 ST DIN 912

124 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



N

1
=

245

Oberfidichentearbeitung
f Oos Urkeberrecht on Zeichnungen, Plinen, Beilagen,
Sklzzen uad dargieichen vertieibt aer Max Kesner KE l I N E R
& E/ L hi obrik Munch Qhne deren & L
4 Ei dirfan diz vorg Unteriagsn . v L hi Miinchen
eder Kopseft noch vezvioliahy ] t
. Tereardat und tlen, nabaenders Wetomunris. | BETNNUNG
fitman der Mox Kelther vargotKungsmasshinsnfabhk
b M;“nchen. ni::! zug'ci-'\gln:r:g:mo:hl weurscen‘. l Ke ffen ra d
o [AZ0329|25T194 Bamd, _ Horsiot Fotbzeug komplett
fndex | And-Nr Dafum I Name 1 H 1 -
= 77 7.7 Q i‘ Zeichn-Nr
ez . ¥ 70 ﬂl" | Freimafitoleranz S 13. 74 5 63.00 0- 0 0
Gepr 4 7. — -
Narm Ecsotz far: S 73, 74, 5.07. 00 0088/ 5M

Datum

Name

Blatt von Blatfern

Ersetzt durch:

| M




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | CHAIN SPROCKET
Section Parts List
’ S137456300000_A ‘ 9101442064 1<-13
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-11-196-6 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
5 0-174-00-009-1 1 PCE LOCKING COLLAR
126 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



o

oo

11

12

26

[

]O ey

A_n ~
< \
] 1
S i
L0LT
/ | \\
- \ \E
©] \ @ﬁ
\ L]
| \ m
C \ d
g /./ g
\
VY
/ \
,, /,,
,:
¥
‘\ “
/|
/]
/ \x\
// :
/
\ /
//
a \\ <
| @ / ®|
// f
/ |
© // ®
\ \
| Ll
I S
[
| .
|
,., ,.,
W
/ /
/ //
\
//
\
////
T

2-950-13-490-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | LAYER CARRIAGE
Section Parts List
| 2950134900 | 9101442065 1<-14
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
2 8-950-30-836-0 2 PCE ROLLER HOLDER
3 8-950-31-727-3 2 PCE ROLLER HOLDER
4 2-950-33-904-0 1 PCE PLATE/DISK
6 8-950-20-018-6 4 PCE ECCENTRIC BOLT $13.7453700001
10 0-403-41-055-1 4 PCE SUPPORT ROLL. NUTR 25
- 0-900-52-516-0 4 PCE SUPPORTING ROLLER 72X30X29 NUTR 3072

72X30X29 NUTR 3072

12 0-900-00-067-4 8 PCE GREASE NIPPLE

HEXAGON SCREW M10X 35 8.8:ZN DIN 933

3 0-625-56-2511 8 PCE SCREW M10X 35 ST DIN 933

14 0-900-01-784-8 4 PCE HEXAGON NUT M18X1.5 ST-ZN DIN439

15 0-681-73-807-1 4 PCE RETAINING RING 30X1.5 ST DIN471

128 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



38 45

Johralter f{ SehSoh. buf cer rechiten Jele

480 Rotlen

-
T

i
+
~

PN = G —f | — ! - N =
{_H, I Detastrsagers Greppirreits _ eoladenager Fhtetbremseite

18 Rotlen @@

Jehaller / Betadeingen ow) der lirker Joole

ekt ~Johaller

o KETT
S \l.rnlckunglmalnhln.nl.brlk

e Schaiteranardnung £ | T2
o Reltos sadiy. b | Beladewagen u. Sch-Sch.| 1.1
e 5 $137456000000 | o
":‘ Andicung Tog | Name




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 05 \ SWITCH SURVEY

Section Parts List

] 5137456000000 D \ 2950582640 1<-15

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-20-020-8 1 PCE SWITCH PLATE
3 8-950-20-020-9 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER
4 8-950-20-021-0 1 PCE SWITCHING PIECE
5 8-950-20-021-1 1 PCE CHAIN STRAP
LINK 1E-RE526-W510-I
8 0-320-99-266-1 1 PCE COUPL.LINK 1E-RE526-W510-I
PART-NO: 084668
130/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | CHAIN GUIDE
Section Parts List
| | 2950803690 1<-16
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 2-950-33-925-0 1 PCE RETAINING DEVICE
2 2-950-33-926-0 1 PCE RETAINING DEVICE
10 0-625-55-530-1 6 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 16 8.8:ZN D933

WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125

" 0-560-55-700-1 6 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125

131/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



10

14

11

13

/

i;.‘.'v=|=’.i

12/15

-

|8

L&D

2-950-25-432-0



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | PHOTO CELL HOLDER
Section Parts List
| 2950254320 | 9101442066 1<-17
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number

1 2-950-28-166-0 1 PCE CLAMPING HOLDER

3 8-950-08-614-7 1 PCE PLATE

HEXAGON SCREW M10X 16 8.8:ZN DIN 933

10 0-625-56-230-1 1 PCE SCREW M10X 16 ST DIN 933

1 0-625-55-540-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 8.8:ZN D933

12 0-956-25-500-3 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW

SCREW M 4X 25 ST DIN 933

WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125

13 0-560-56-300-2 1 PCE . .
material: stainless steel
WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
14 0-560-55-700-1 1 PCE WASHER 8.4 ST DIN 125
15 0-560-53-200-1 2 PCE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ST DIN125
133 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



@6 7
@15

12

® @ 10

© 2

@ 8

"
T T e ~. s
i
.
E
o
C
B
Ghertricte: SMi -
A KETTNER
| 22093 [za0ces] Frer v —
= | a-z0e3« | 12039 | Pama Voo o it et Tl 3 R s
T
ERREIRETT T e
[ =-20a5 | 227875 Patina e ]
[ o [azeers | #0395 |weirmc ST B 8 i Sdutenanbindung
a | a-z0%r | wrsa |Fotno | g | ss7o009 | me1ss | Fotma | Helerar Halbaeg (verfahrbare Station)
wmtex | Ao | Donm | wawe |mgew | Amg-nr_ | Donm | Nane 15 o
w [oon | oo ooy $13.68.5.15.14.0.00
o Freaz o x [
e
15 % 3 | 2 i 10 | B | B 7 I 3 5 n Taton Nore Btatr 1o 7 Ereelal durchr x | M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 05 \ COLUMN ATTACHMENT

Section Parts List

] 5136851514000 _G \ 9101442067

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-206-8

1 (S136822010000_F)Z PCE CHAIN HOLDER 19

2 2-950-30-925-0 1 PCE CONSOLE

3 2-950-30-924-0 1 PCE CONSOLE
9-101-44-206-9

4 (S136822004000_E} PCE AXIS GUIDE 21
9-101-44-207-0

7 (2950316420) 4 PCE VERTICAL GUIDE 22

8 8-950-10-506-6 4 PCE SPACER PIECE

10 8-950-10-506-7 4 PCE BOLT

1 8-950-04-392-8 2 PCE SPACER PIECE

12 8-950-04-392-9 2 PCE SPACER STRIP

15 8-950-10-506-8 4 PCE FLAT

135/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



@ L]
___]___
| :
i
T i
T

@ 6 EI:

Information
Pos. 1T und M sichern mif Loctite 243
B

Oberfidche. SML.
CAD FUS: .I..I.

f 171783 | 041201 | Krauet | I KE N E R

Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage,
e J070368 | 020500 | Krguel | Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres Inhaltes st nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
d | 0070228 | 170300 | AiBert | zymdernandungen verpfichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle 7
| A-40005 | 10029 | Griingi | Rechle fir den Fall der Patenferielung oder Gebrauchs- | 1SN
- muster-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbehalien

b R-30119 130194 | Griind!

T 73005 Toams7 oo | Fosias Fabreig Keffenhalter kompl.
index | And-nr. | Dalum |Nome 12 FP—r—
ser | TR o S513.68.220.170.0.00

a2l Abw.
Gepr. | 177.03.00 DIN 150 — : il . ) ———
realz Fir:
Norm | 170300 Z2768-mKk X
g 7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Biatt i von 7§ Erselzt durcit x M

| kY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 05 \ CHAIN HOLDER

Section Parts List

] $136822010000 F \ 9101442068 18<-19

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number
6 8-950-27-313-7 1 PCE SWITCH HOLDER
7 2-950-09-913-0 1 PCE SPRING HOUSING
9 8-950-28-123-1 1 PCE PRESSURE SPRING NO111157
n 0-623-74-634-1 2 PCE SCREW M 6X 20 ST DIN 912

WASHER 25X44X4 ST-ZN DIN125

13 0-560-58-700-1 1 PCE WASHER 25 ST DIN 125 20
14 0-625-54-624-1 2 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 12 8.8:ZN DIN 933
137/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
05 WASHER 25X44X4 ST-ZN DIN125
WASHER 25 ST DIN 125
Section Parts List
| | 0560587001 19<-20
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
3-064-51-00L-0 1 M CYLINDRICAL TUBING / PIPE
3-064-51-00L-0 1 M CYLINDRICAL TUBING / PIPE

138 /22.07.2016

1

) KRONES



3 K 1
E
©s 12 13 71 4@ 5 10 o
-
. re
. ~
AN P
.‘ y
s E
oo g
e
Ve
/ Ve
e
1 . r—"—*/ 1
N i |
1 | —
| —
D
54 @e
C
- ! ! Y [
—
|-
—
B
Operfiache: SML:
SO KETTNER
Die Weilergnbe sowie Yervielfilligung dieser Unlerlage,
e A-70834 180396 | Fotima | verwertlung und Mitlelung ibres Inhatles ist micht gestalier
soweit von Ketiner nicht gusdricklich zugestanden,
g A-20822 | 230196 | Polima Zuwiderhandungen varplichien zu Schocanersarz. Alle P
- A-20628 | 630895 Potma Rechte tir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchs- enennung
muster-Eintragung bleben una vorbehalten.
b R-200%24 | 100594 | Frey . .
a | R-3o090 | wre3 | Esper | Meisfab Haibizeug Axialfuhr Ung
index | And-nr. | Datum |Name 1.2 Zeichrargs _
5713.68.2.20.04.0.00
Gepr. . . . . . .
Ersgtz fir 8s5/M
Nerm
8 7 3] S 4 Datum Nome Biat? 1 ven § Ersetzt durch:




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | AXIS GUIDE
Section Parts List
’ 5136822004000 E ‘ 9101442069 18 <- 21
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
4 8-950-10-388-9 1 PCE BEARING PEDESTAL S13.68.2.20.04.0.04
5 8-950-10-389-0 1 PCE SHAFT $136822004005
8 0-624-43-918-2 1 PCE SET SCREW M 5X 8 A2 D916
9 0-900-00-067-4 1 PCE GREASE NIPPLE

HEXAGON NUT M16 ST-ZN DIN439

10 0-421-07-400-1 2 PCE HEX.NUT BM16 ST DIN 439
SUPPORT ROLL. NUTR 2562 121516294
" 0-403-41-056-1 1 PCE SUPPORT ROLL. NUTR 2562
12 0-681-73-306-1 1 PCE RETAINING RING 25X1.2 ST DIN471
13 0-562-30-000-7 1 PCE SUPPORTING WASHER S 25X35X2 ST DIN988
140/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



11

2-950-31-642-0



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 05 \ VERTICAL GUIDE
Section Parts List
] 2950316420 \ 9101442070 18<-22
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-10-325-2 2 PCE COVER
2 8-950-10-507-5 2 PCE ECCENTRIC/S136822008006
3 8-950-10-507-6 1 PCE BEARING PEDESTAL
4 8-950-02-641-7 2 PCE PIN
5 8-950-10-389-6 2 PCE DISC / WASHER /5136822007005
6 8-950-10-507-7 2 PCE BEARING PEDESTAL
9 0-900-00-067-4 2 PCE GREASE NIPPLE
SUPPORT ROLLER 90X50X32 NUTR 50
10 0-900-52-525-2 2 PCE 90x50x32 NUTR 50
n 0-628-45-530-1 4 PCE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 8X 16 A2 DIN 7991
HEXAGON SCREW M12X 60 8.8:ZN DIN 933
12 0-625-56-6701 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M12X 60 8.8:ZN DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M16X 70 8.8:ZN DIN 933
B 0-625-57-4751 2 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M16X 70 8.8:ZN DIN 933
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M 8X20 10.9ST
14 0-628-45-534-6 2 PCE SCREW M 8X 2010.9 ST D7991
15 0-624-45-522-2 2 PCE SET SCREW M 8X12 A2 DIN 916
142 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | ROLLER CHAIN
Section Parts List
| 0320990131 1<-23
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
SPRING-CLIP CONNECTOR 1E T=1"X17MM
10 0-900-52-527-1 1 PCE PART NO.: 034155
1E T=1"X17MM
20 0-320-99-913-1 1 PCE LINK 116 B-1 DIN 8187

COUPL.LINK L-16 B-1

143 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | ROLLER CHAIN
Section Parts List
| 0320990131 1<-24
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
SPRING-CLIP CONNECTOR 1E T=1"X17MM
10 0-900-52-527-1 1 PCE PART NO.: 034155
1E T=1"X17MM
20 0-320-99-913-1 1 PCE LINK 116 B-1 DIN 8187

COUPL.LINK L-16 B-1

144 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 05 | ROLLER CHAIN
Section Parts List
| 0320990131 1<-25
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
SPRING-CLIP CONNECTOR 1E T=1"X17MM
10 0-900-52-527-1 1 PCE PART NO.: 034155
1E T=1"X17MM
20 0-320-99-913-1 1 PCE LINK 116 B-1 DIN 8187

COUPL.LINK L-16 B-1

145 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
06 Content overview
#K-R51-373_06
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_06
910144207
(0901222684) ACCESSORIES 1
2950789000 COVER 2
9101442072
(2950784020) PHOTO CELL HOLDER 3
146 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 06 \

Section Parts List
| | KR51373_06

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-207-1
(0901222684) PCE ACCESSORIES

147 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



17

o
o 30 92134 13 16 .q/

IR PE—
: S - |
L S

N
TR i

TN I Ty

0-901-222-684



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
| 06 | ACCESSORIES

Section Parts List
0901222684 | 9101442071 1

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number
9 8-950-08-613-7 5 PCE PIVOTED ATTACHMENT N002020000001
n 2-950-49-987-0 1 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER C 205
13 2-950-25-428-0 2 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
14 2-950-25-429-0 2 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
16 2-090-23-701-0 2 PCE FASTENING ASSY 20/20 (VERT. PIPE TO BAR)
7 2-950-78-900-0 1 PCE COVER
21 8-950-09-855-0 2 PCE ROD
27 2-950-08-748-0 2 PCE PEDESTAL
9-101-44-207-2

30 (2950784020) 3 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
149 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 06 | COVER
Section Parts List
| | 2950789000 1<-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-10-327-5 2 PCE U-CHANNEL
2 8-950-02-597-9 4 PCE CLAMPING PIECE
3 2-950-08-748-0 2 PCE PEDESTAL
4 2-950-49-986-0 3 PCE PHOTO CELL HOLDER
5 8-950-25-476-8 2 PCE PIPE
SPACER PIPE L= 300
6 1-800-11-728-6 3 PCE OD=20.0 2.0 WA
7 2-090-23-701-0 7 PCE FASTENING ASSY 20/20 (VERT. PIPE TO BAR)
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 30 A2-70 DIN933
10 0-625-55-545-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 30 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 40 A2-70 DIN933
" 0-625-55-556-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 40 A2-70 DIN 933
n 0-560-55.700-2 8 bCE WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
150 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



2-950-78-402-0



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
]c306487 \c306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
]os ‘PHOTO CELL HOLDER
Section Parts List
] 2950784020 \ 9101442072 1<-3
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-08-613-9 1 PCE BRACKET LIGHT BARRIER N0O02020000008
HEXAGON SCREW
> 0-956-25-200-0 2 PCE SCREW M 4X 30 ST DIN 931
6 0-560-53-200-1 2 PCE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ST DIN125
7 0-625-55-545-1 1 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 30 8.8:ZN D933
WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 ST-ZN DIN125
8 0-560-55-700-1 1 PCE WASHER 8,4 ST DIN 125
HEXAGON NUT M4 ST-ZN DIN934
9 0-423-53-000-1 2 PCE DIN 934-8-A2B
HEXAGON NUT M8 ST-ZN DIN934
10 0-423-55-500-1 1 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 ST DIN 934
152 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
07 Content overview
#K-R51-373_07
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_07
9101442079 PROTECTIVE SCREEN FOR SIGHT GLASS 1
9101442080 TROAX GUARDS (GRIDIRON) 2
153/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 07 \

Section Parts List
| | KR51373_07

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-207-9 1 PCE PROTECTIVE SCREEN FOR SIGHT GLASS

154 / 22.07.2016

1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

’ 07 ‘ PROTECTIVE SCREEN FOR SIGHT GLASS

Section Parts List

| | 9101442079 1

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

1 9-101-44-208-0 1 PCE TROAX GUARDS (GRIDIRON)

10 1-485-80-050-0 3 PCE SUPPORT FOR CONTACT SWITCH

20 1-485-80-230-0 2 PCE PROHIBITIVE SIGN
155/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
| 07 | TROAX GUARDS (GRIDIRON)
Section Parts List
| | 9101442080 1<-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
2 1-485-80-321-0 1 PCE WALL ELEMENT 2000X 200 MM 29020621
3 1-485-80-322-0 1 PCE WALL SECT 2000X 300 MM 29030621
4 1-485-80-323-0 1 PCE WALL ELEMENT 2000X 700 MM 29070621
6 1-485-80-325-0 1 PCE WALL ELEMENT 2000X1000 MM 29100621
7 1-485-80-326-0 4 PCE WALL SECTION 2000X1200 MM 29120621
8 1-485-80-327-0 5 PCE WALL ELEMENT 2000X1500 MM 29150621
25 1-485-80-356-0 1 PCE PROTECTIVE GRATING SECTION
26 1-485-80-366-0 1 PCE ELEMENT/COMPONENT
37 1-485-80-022-0 3 PCE DOOR
62 1-485-80-222-0 19 PCE SUPPORT 2200 SAFE-FIX
66 1-485-80-210-0 6 PCE HINGE
68 1-485-80-150-0 1 PCE SCREW
156 / 22.07.2016

) KRONES



Parts List
Content overview

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
08 Content overview
#K-R51-373_08
Section Designation
Part No. Designation Count number
(Drawing No.)
KR51373_08
9101442086 $344200700000 FORDERBAND B=500 1
9101442087
(5344210700000_A) DRIVE STATION 2
FLANGE BEARING PCST 30-208 AH23
0404000038 FLANGE BEARING PCST30-208A 3
?51;)4:2358?30000 A DEFLECTION STATION 4
?;;)izggfgoooo 0) DEFLECTION STATION 5
(9;;)‘:23728791% 000 0) INTERMEDIATE STATION 6
2800351170
(8465407379) GUARD !
9101442091 RAIL AND SUPPORTS (KRONES FASTENINGS) 8
9101442092
(5331123600000_0) RAIL HOLDER ?
(2:;)6053259075:971) SUPPORT/BRACKET L=70 10
9101442093
(K305200447000_0) SUPPORT n
?gggg;gggoooo A) CROSSBEAM 753 CPL. 12
?;2332%%%500200 0) SET OF FASTENINGS DRIVE 13
157 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line
] 08 \

Section Parts List
| | KR51373_08

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-208-6 1 PCE $344200700000 FORDERBAND B=500

158 / 22.07.2016

1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
’ 08 ‘ $344200700000 FORDERBAND B=500
Section Parts List
| | 9101442086 1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
9-101-44-208-7
1 (5344210700000_A1) PCE DRIVE STATION 2
9-101-44-208-8
2 (5344220700000_13) PCE DEFLECTION STATION 4
9-101-44-208-9
2 (5344230700000_6) PCE DEFLECTION STATION
9-101-44-209-0
7 (534 4270710000_0} PCE INTERMEDIATE STATION 6
2-800-35-117-0
10 (8465407379) 1 PCE GUARD 7
SPUR GEAR BRAKE MOTOR
12 0-900-43-567-0 1 PCE R47 DT80 N4 BMG/HR/TH 0.75kW
1650/71rpm 1=23.28
ROLLER CHAIN 1070.10136
B 0-320-99-0m1 07 M ROLLER CHAIN 10 B-1DIN 8187
LINK 107010225
14 0-320-99-611-1 1 PCE COUPL.LINK E-10 B-1DIN 8187
15 8-950-30-183-0 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
16 8-950-30-183-0 1 PCE CHAIN SPROCKET
CONVEYOR SAG 8E 4060X400X4
17 0-900-01-630-1 1 PCE WELDED ENDLESS
21 9-101-44-209-1 1 PCE RAIL AND SUPPORTS (KRONES FASTENINGS) 8
159 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



& 7 | é 5 4 [ 3 2 [ T
600 .
72 17 4 26, 2 g 74 77 @
E
D
j=]
O ||
X
o]
&
19.2530 1615
4 r D
21,2530
T—— — L1 7T e
T T
I I
i A T Motor und Kettenrécer sind c
" |::- I ||:!: L ' i | o auftragsbezagen und stehen
! |::: i ||Iu P T | Do im Leitblatt.
b (LR S
1 [ — Yy [
i sl N
e npe | -
et I| R B | [ |
W [ i I Wy
i
I e L T R |
h |.|| n |.F' : ‘_| ! | ! | | | | l\ '|| ! 8
[Tl [N - |
I |||| [ |||F: Ul | | “ || | |
ol o ] . I_I_ J—‘—Lﬁh’ I |
i . - -
:: |::: ::: ||:F: : | | 1) :: | : Oberfldche SML.
I ERINE LAY Fus
‘: |' s “: ||' : : = = | ) | ! Ui Weilergabe sowie Verviellalfigung dieser Unlerlage.
Iy ' |F| | ! 1 Verwertung und Mitteilung hres Inhaltes it nichl gestatial, KRONES GRUPPE
:I |'l: ::I ||':I X : h.,_'_:_l I :I | ! soweil von Kellner nicht ausdriicklich zugestonden.
e T AR e T Retie i Fall g6 Pty ode catrasns- | BETENG
T — o L I — . muster—Eniragung blelben uns vorbenalien
e o | orrmez | corior |\mouzar| FolSIGE Falbzeg Antriebsstation B=500
P ;
! : T ] : witex | And - Dalum | Name 15 X, F7T—
1 Gez | 1usot Hauzar —7 A ¥
il $34.42107.00.0.00
Norm | 067107 2768-mK - Ersalz fir: x B/5/M
8 7 6 5 4 Datem Name Btait 7 vem g Erselzt durci x M

| kY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
]c306487 \c306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 08 \ DRIVE STATION
Section Parts List
] $344210700000 A \ 9101442087 1<-2
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-33-318-6 1 PCE SIDE PLATE
2 8-950-33-318-9 1 PCE SIDE PLATE
3 8-950-33-317-9 2 PCE ANGLE
4 8-950-33-317-6 2 PCE ANGLE
5 8-950-33-315-5 1 PCE DEAD PLATE
6 8-950-33-318-1 1 PCE GUARD
7 8-950-33-318-2 1 PCE GUARD
1 8-950-15-739-2 1 PCE MOTOR CONSOLE
12 8-950-15-739-1 3 PCE DISTANCE PROFILE
13 8-950-15-760-6 1 PCE DRIVE DRUM $34.42.1.07.00.4.00
14 8-950-15-739-0 2 PCE THREADED BOLT
15 8-950-15-738-9 1 PCE CHAIN GUARD
FLANGE BEARING PCST 30-208 AH23
16 0-404-00-003-8 2 PCE FLANGE BEARING PCST30-208A
17 8-950-35-182-5 2 PCE SUPPORT ROLLER 534.42.0.07.00.0.01
CAP KA SK F237061
18 0-249-90-001-6 2 PCE COLOR: BLACK
78.6 X 84.6 X 30
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 A2-70 DIN933
19 0-625-56-234-2 4 PCE SCREW M10X 20 A2 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 35 A2-70 DIN933
20 0-625-56-2512 4 PCE SCREW M10X 35 A2 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 40 A2-70 DIN933
2 0-625-56-256-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 40 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN933
22 0-625-55-540-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
23 0-625-54-624-2 8 bCE HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 12 A2-70 DIN933

SCREW M 6X 12 A2 DIN 933

24 0-625-93-000-0 8 PCE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCRW 6 A2 DIN 965965

HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934

> 0-423-56-2002 12 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 DIN934

2 0-423-555002 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 A2 DIN 934

57 0-423-54-6002 8 - HEXAGON NUT M6 A2 DIN934

HEXAGON NUT M 6 A2-70 DIN 934

WASHER 6.4X12X1.6 A2 DIN125
28 0-560-54-800-2 8 PCE WASHER 6.4x12x1.6MM DIN 125 A2
McMaster-Carr: 93475A250

WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125

29 0-560-55-700-2 8 PCE . .
material: stainless steel
30 0-560-56-300-2 12 PCE WASH.ER 10.§X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
161/22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

08 FLANGE BEARING PCST 30-208 AH23

FLANGE BEARING PCST30-208A

Section Parts List
] \ 0404000038 2<-3
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
PILLOW BLOCK 003560953
1 0-404-00-004-0 1 PCE Material: polypropylene
(40% talcum reinforced)
BEARING GRAE 30 NPPB-208AHO1 FA140
0-900-42-191-8 1 PCE 30X80X30.1
(FA140=WITHOUT CLAMPING RING)
20 0-902-78-096-8 1 PCE CLAMPING RING SRG.E30-FA125-9911
162 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



8 7 6 5 4 3 | 1
, 125
5 9 14 F
B [}
- 1 - epi
& i i »\ Artd—o ) |
| H ? > S
HiFy - - @ ------------------------------------------- {D ----- e \ 13
oyl oy a I e @3
| E
! .|
Ao i ln
| 17,2125
!
| 0
Schwenkbar ¢ 6°
7 5
______"_____________"_____________'_____________"____________:___'_________"_____________4______________"____________________. i 16,24
S S SOt il .E/
] e ]
T U=F 12,23
| N
| i e 1 gt c
H 1l 1 H
- 8
l L ne .\ , | -] | ‘0//
|l \ | Al 152024
T L:J | | -y ' | ] —
i : 3 | ; fth
W I Hg—20,24
H s B
I 499(=B-1)| Il
! Oberfidche. SML:
| CAD Fus ( T
| Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, KE N E R
Yerwertung und Mittellyng hres inhaltes ist nichl gestattet, ) KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zuderhandiungen vefpilichien zu Schadenersatz, Alle Benennung
Rechte |I;If den Fall der Patentertedung oder Gebrauchs- .
musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbehalten Umlenksfa hon
o | ozrows | 210102 |Fuersr| HMofisiab Hatbzeug _
index | And-nr. | Dalum |Nome 7 2 5 X, Zen'chffﬂi2;§ fUme 8_500
Goz. 1168.01 Hauzar
m | X S34.42.207.00.0.00
o 27E8-mK - Ersalz fir x BrSAHM
Py il P 5 4 Dalum Name Blait 7 overn 7 Erselzt durch: x M

[AY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 08 \ DEFLECTION STATION

Section Parts List

] $344220700000 A \ 9101442088

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-33-319-0 2 PCE PLATE
2 8-950-33-319-1 2 PCE PLATE
3 8-950-33-319-2 2 PCE ANGLE
4 8-950-33-319-3 2 PCE ANGLE
5 8-950-33-319-4 2 PCE SPACER PIPE
6 8-950-33-319-5 1 PCE SPACER PIECE
7 8-950-33-319-6 1 PCE ANGLE
8 0-621-10-001-2 1 PCE SCREW
SUPPORT ROLLER D=42 EL= 518 RL=486
d 0-954-99-903-7 1 PCE ROLLER SRL D=42 EL= 518
HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 12 A2-70 DIN933
12 0-625-54-624-2 4 PCE SCREW M 6X 12 A2 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 12 A2-70 DIN933
B 0-625-55-524-2 2 PCE SCREW M 8X 12 A2 DIN 933
14 0-625-55-530-2 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 16 A2-70 DIN933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN933
E 0-625-55-540-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 35 A2-70 DIN 933
16 0-625-55-512 1 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 35 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN933
v 0-625-56-240-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 30 A2-70 DIN933
18 0-625-56-245-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 30 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 DIN934
20 0-423-55-500-2 3 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 A2 DIN 934
HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934
2 0-423-56-200-2 8 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
WASHER 6.4X12X1.6 A2 DIN125
23 0-560-54-800-2 4 PCE WASHER 6.4x12x1.6MM DIN 125 A2
McMaster-Carr: 93475A250
" 0-560-55-700-2 16 bCE WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
55 0-560-56-300-2 8 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
164 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



1735
dth dh
oo o

~
>
&
+
| m

|
|
|
|
|
|
} |
! 18,21.25 /
!_ _______________________________ _AJ,L m————" L - A
|
|

8

LT 12,23

i_ | 499(:5‘7)i ! 7' schwenkbar = 8° 1
m | |
2l i | . }]ﬁgﬁﬁzo,zz.
A 3F_| | |_qa -B_Q\
i | APl 1920.24 :
’ ——
|
: I

16,24 B

5

Oberfidche. SML.
CAD FUS: .I..I.
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, KE N E R
Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zumderhandungen verpichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle z
Rechle fir den Fall der Patenteriedung oder Gebrauchs- | SE7EIUNG
musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbeholten Umlenksfa /'IOF?
Mofisialz Hatbreug ..
1 @42-Uberst.B=500
e 7 -h oLn e 72 5 X Zeichnungs - M.
Gez. 30.04.02 Hauzar
ol e X 534.42.307.00.0.00
il o 1sa X Frealz i ]
R rsalz fir:
Norm 2788-mK X
& 7 6 5 R Patem Name Blaft 7 overn 7 Erselzt durch: x M

| ra



. Parts List

] K-R51-373

‘ Palletizer

Equipment No.

Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line

] 08 \ DEFLECTION STATION

Section Parts List

] $344230700000 0 \ 9101442089

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-37-107-0 2 PCE PLATE
2 8-950-33-319-1 2 PCE PLATE
3 8-950-33-319-2 2 PCE ANGLE
4 8-950-33-319-3 2 PCE ANGLE
5 8-950-33-319-4 2 PCE SPACER PIPE
6 8-950-37-134-8 1 PCE SPACER PIECE
8 0-621-10-001-2 1 PCE SCREW
SUPPORT ROLLER D=42 EL= 518 RL=486
° 0-954-99-903-7 1 PCE ROLLER SRL D=42 EL= 518
HEXAGON SCREW M 6X 12 A2-70 DIN933
12 0-625-54-624-2 4 PCE SCREW M 6X 12 A2 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 12 A2-70 DIN933
B 0-625-55-524-2 2 PCE SCREW M 8X 12 A2 DIN 933
14 0-625-55-530-2 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 16 A2-70 DIN933
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN933
" 0-625-55-540-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 35 A2-70 DIN 933
16 0-625-55-3512. 1 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 35 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN933
v 0-625-56-240-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 30 A2-70 DIN933
18 0-625-56-2452 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 30 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 DIN934
20 0-423-55-500-2 3 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 A2 DIN 934
HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934
2 0-423-56-200-2 8 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
WASHER 6.4X12X1.6 A2 DIN125
23 0-560-54-800-2 16 PCE WASHER 6.4x12x1.6MM DIN 125 A2
McMaster-Carr: 93475A250
" 0-560-55.700-2 16 bCE WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
. 0-560-56-300-2 8 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
166 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



1000 m 499 molF
; : ; ; ; - il | | L ! ! | ! . ) | hi
_$' ¢_ I$I [ | $|@ @ E-—1— [ - r= =t -1 -t dl_
| 3- - | + | 5 1
1 ! | 1 1 - 1 al B
® & Vi | N | ' @ j : | 1 ! (
I |} | i) 1 e % | ! B
| HL
| | | = | -
1 | ) |
& IR L, : 3% "@ | a3 E
! .S/ !
\ | I
D
C
e oo a % 2 & @ ® & | |
___________ — _— e - B
= == &
Oberfidche SML:
CAD FUS: .I..I.
Die Weitergabe sowe Vervielldlfigung dieser Unterlage, KE N E R
Yerwertung und Mitteilung hres nhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Zumderhandungen verpichten zu Schadenersatz, Alle
Rechie fir den Fall der Patenterletung oder Gebrauchs- | DEE/MILNG
musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbeholten ZWISChE'nSfG hon
Mafislalz Hatbreug
index | And-nr. | Dalum | Name 1 5 X, Zeichnungss :”_500'L — 7000
0 I T e Y S534.42.7.07.10.0.00
Gepr. DIN IS0 ¥ - -7 il
Norm 2768-mK - Ersalz fir x B/SAM
g 7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Biatt i von 7§ Erselzt durcit x M

[AY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 08 \ INTERMEDIATE STATION
Section Parts List
] $344270710000_0 \ 9101442090 1<-6
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-33-319-8 2 PCE SIDE PLATES
2 8-950-33-319-7 1 PCE DEAD PLATE
3 8-950-15-739-1 2 PCE DISTANCE PROFILE
4 8-950-33-319-9 2 PCE CONNECTING PLATE
8 0-625-93-000-0 10 PCE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCRW 6 A2 DIN 965965
9 0-625-56-234-2 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 A2-70 DIN933

SCREW M10X 20 A2 DIN 933

HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934

10 0-423-56-200-2 1 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
. 0-560-56-300-2 11 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN933
12 0-625-56-240-2 8 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
168 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



direction of operation direction of operation

Farderrichtung Farderrichtung

b - P

e SR T I A - A3

LA -

e

S o — D |
.I I—" %ﬁ"ﬁ %Bt :-#{;-Il*;: QI er_} _/,"l :-+|"l+l ul I.I leag | lom' l.: l—" {rﬂ"’"
- 7:7— - - — - . -

e O R e #iightre Sl T 7 SR g

—— TJ (I [T

_____________ I, . o -2
CAEINEIN T gl ¢ W S~ CRE NP DI pall O R

only version double Lane

X Nur bei Version 2-Spurig

16 18 20

i 8-465-40-7379




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
|08 | GUARD
Section Parts List
| 8465407379 | 2800351170 1<-7
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-465-40-125-5 1 PCE GUARD
2 8-465-11-007-4 2 PCE CLAMP/TERMINAL
4 1-800-96-074-8 2 PCE DISK DA= 25 DI=9 X=19.5
SUPPORT ROLLER 50X1,5 EL= 494 RL=487
10 0-954-99-904-6 1 PCE ROLLER KRL 50X1,5 EL=494
Zchng-Nr.: 20.050202.004/0
n 0-169-90-087-8 1 M EDGE PROTECTION 1.0 - 2.0 MM 010.002
HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 20 A2-70 DIN 933
15 0-625-55-534-2 2 PCE material: stainless steel

property class: 70

HEXAGON SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN933

16 0-625-55-540-2 2 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M 8X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
18 0-560-55.700-2 6 bCE WASHER 8.4X16X1.6 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 DIN934
20 0-423-55-500-2 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M 8 A2 DIN 934
170 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
’ 08 ‘ RAIL AND SUPPORTS (KRONES FASTENINGS)
Section Parts List
| | 9101442091 [1¢-8
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-465-29-079-8 3.6 M SECTION
9-101-44-209-2
12 (5331123600000_0f1 PCE RAIL HOLDER 9
9-101-44-209-3
20 (K305200447000_a) PCE SUPPORT 1
171/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



min 50

12

- (&}

J_Jd\ Ii
14
L — 3-10

\

70

71

| | e

5-17

Oberfldche:

CAD

SML:
FUS:

Die Weilergabe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieser Unterlage,

soweil von Kettner nicht ausdricklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle

Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchs-

muster-Eintragung bleiben uns vorbehalten.

Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaltes ist nicht gestattet,

) KETINER

KRONES GRUPPE

Benennung

Mafistab Halbzeug Geldnderhalter k,D/
Index | And.-Nr. Datum | Name 7 7 5 X P T——,
Gez. 18.12.01 Fuerstenberg Zul Abw. X
Sl $35.11.2.36.00.0.00
Norm 2768-mK - Ersatz far: x B/S/M
Datum Name Blatt 7 von 1 Ersetzt durch: x M




. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

] 08 \ RAIL HOLDER

Section Parts List

] $331123600000_0 \ 9101442092 8<-9

Drawing No.

Parts List No.

Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
2-800-35-053-7

1 (8465207691) 1 PCE SUPPORT/BRACKET L=70 10

2 2-950-50-219-0 1 PCE PIPE

n 2-090-23-701-0 1 PCE FASTENING ASSY 20/20 (VERT. PIPE TO BAR)

12 8-465-29-077-6 1 PCE SLIDING BLOCK T M8 / 18 1.4550

13 8-465-29-079-9 1 PCE WASHER

HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 DIN439
14 0-421-05-500-2 1 PCE HEX.NUT BM 8 A2 DIN 439
5 0-560-56-300-2 4 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934
16 0-423-56-200-2 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 A2-70 DIN933
R 0-625-56-234-2 2 PCE SCREW M10X 20 A2 DIN 933
173 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



v

I

OtT

8-465-29-7691



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer

Equipment No. Machine

| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET

Line No. Line

|08 | SUPPORT/BRACKET L=70

Section Parts List

| 8465297691 | 2800350537 9<¢-10

Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count

No.) Quantity number

1 8-465-29-081-5 1 PCE RAIL BRACKET/SUPPORT L=70

3 0-900-78-020-1 2 PCE HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10X50 A2-70 DIN933

4 0-560-56-300-2 4 pCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125

material: stainless steel

5 0-900-77-660-9 2 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934
175/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



8 | 7 | 6 | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
Stitzenrohr §5: 150,200.250.300.350. 400, 450,500,550, 600,650, 700, 750, 800, 850, P00 75 Lw 75
950, 1000, 1050, 1100, 1150, 1200, 1250, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1450, 1500, 1550, 1600, 1650, 1700, 1750 » J | L .
1860, 1850, 1900, 1950. 2000, 2050, 2100, 2150, 2200. 2250, 2300, 2350, 2460, 2450, 2500, 2550, Bild @ - 4—_—:F— —H -
2600.2650.2700.2750.2800. 2850.2900. 2950. 3000. 3050. 3100. 3150. 3200. 3250. 3300. 3350. Befestigungssatz 5| i
3400.3450. 3500, 3550, 3600. 3650. 3700. 3750, 3800. 3850. 3900, 3950, 4000, 540.00.0.00.00.2.00 ! <0 ™~
b=
B=Stad.-Breiten: 353-453-553-653-753-853-953-1053-1153-1255-1353-1453-1553- 1653 Stk ____Jj_“[_lj_____
B= 1853-2053 — -
75 Lw 75
_I | L E
Bitd @ | W—
Stiick Strebe . P T~ i T g 9
8 Pos30.| S B L7 Lz L3 e Stize Befestigungssatz 44 ;
S mre $40.02.0.00.00.300 |
_ |4 -
TE 1ji
T 27 T Stck.
ﬁ"\
~ D
| Tk i sid (3)
- = )
N Befestigungssatz ™
m
L 4L S£0.03.20000200 o~
e
Ny Stek.
R JIN
] 36 X Versfellbereich Wange 230 200-380
. c
B ' X=Verstellbereich Wange 140: 135-315
sid (4) o
5 Aid . .
| L4 Univers Befestigungssatz
I-T il K3200.04713.000 -
LB 7 47 ,
7
L b A-h Stck. B
>l TH i
| [} 11
N Oberfidche SML:
3 CAD Fus (
|- h Lh I I
:[ | | l Die Weilergabe sowie Vervielldltigung dieser Unlesloge, ) KE N E R
—H— 1 Yerwertung und Mitteilung thres Inhaltes ist nichl gestattat, KRONES GRUPPE
i soweil von Kellner nicht ausdricklich zugestandan.
Q ~J Zuderhandiungen vefpilichien zu Schadenersatz, Alle Benennun
[\ L Rechte fur den Fall der Patentertedung oder Gebrauchs- g
- musler-Einfragung bleiben uns vorbehalten
.6 Mafislalz Hatbreug S f U f Zern
index | And-Nr. Dalum | Name 11 T ——
K30.52.0.04.47.0.00
Gepr. o IS0 — s hd s
orm 2768 Ersalz fir x B/SH
8 7 [&] 5 4 Datum Name Blagit 7 von 7 Erselzt durch: x M

[AY



. Parts List

] K-R51-373 \ Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
] C306487 \ C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
] 08 \ SUPPORT
Section Parts List
] K305200447000 0 \ 9101442093 8<-1
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number

Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-13-703-3 2 PCE SUPPORT
9-101-44-209-4
2 (5339020900000_& PCE CROSSBEAM 753 CPL. 12
ADJUSTABLE FOOT
3 0-900-01-676-6 2 PCE D=110 M16x197
4 0-244-06-038-8 2 PCE PLUG GPN 260 Q50X50 51,5-2
9-101-44-209-5
5 (5400000000200_10) PCE SET OF FASTENINGS DRIVE 13
6 0-900-44-335-0 2 PCE THREADED STUD
177 /22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



12 [ i | 10 I g I 5 | 7 I S | 4 [ 3 | 2 1
Quertraverse (Férderband) Quertraverse (Roba neu, 110 u.|140) STUCKLISTE
! Pos.| Anz. | Nummer Benennung Tech.Daten EDV-Nr .
Buen- B Siand: 230401 Buch- B Stand: 230401 1 1 | S3390208XX000 | Quer traverse 14301
Sac- e [ DU—— — Siirzer o tagedarm | Name ; 2 [$339020900001 | Platte/Bohrungen |BI8x100x100 1.4301 4721-36541 |,
Einfeit 53| $33.90.2.09.02.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer| Emneit n n 5 1 1800-12999 Sechekantechr M 10x80 Az-70-
553 5$33.90.2.09.03.0.00 23.04.01| Engerer 294 533.90.2.09.41.0.00(23.04.01| Engerer S 8 1820-12608 Sechskantmutter M 10 A2-70--
— 653 S$33.90.2.09.04.0.00 23.04.01| Engerer 364 $33.90.2.09.42.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer 6 16 1830-12615 Scheibe Scheibe A 10.4-A2 —
753| $33.90.2.09.05.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 394 $33.90.2.09.43.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer
853| 533.90.2.09.06.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 434 $33.90.2.09.44.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer
. 953| $33.90.2.09.07.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 484 $33.90.2.09.45.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer 3 /\/; :/\)r\/:r s
1053| $33.90.2.09.08.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 564 $33.90.2.09.46.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer ! ! ' !
1153| $33.90.2.09.09.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 664 $33.90.2.09. 47.0.00|23.04 01| Engerer i i : E
1253| $33.90.2.09.10.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 764 $33.90.2.09.48.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer _h i | -
] 1353| S533.90.2.09.11.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer 864 $33.90.2.09.49.0.00|23.04.01| Engerer al [0 L =) ]
1453 $33.90.2.09.12.0.00 | 23.04 01| Engerer 964 $533.90.2.09.50.0.00|23 04 01| Engerer H HEE———— e S HH
1553| $33.90.2.09.13.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer ! 3 // : '
E 1653| $33.90.2.09.14.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer mi o —fP— —+ ' T £
1853| S33.90.2.09.15.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer ! i - // L E !
2053| $33.90.2.09.16.0.00 | 23.04.01| Engerer ﬂ e = e e = T ﬁ
o |2153| 533.90.2.09.17.0.00 | 26.04.01| Fischer L‘_i 3,_‘-’ 3 ‘-‘_,E E_” ||
o |2253| $33.90.2.09.18.0.00 | 26.04.01| Fischer ! 3 E |
] ol
I H 1
E ‘\/\”\/\L :\/\I/\/L E
i 4,56
ul " el P
Quertraverse (Roba alt 110,140) Quertraverse (Roba 230) U — [ /] ]
. Buch- B Stand: 230401 Buch- B Stand: 230401 fj / // i R S B N b
::f:/;al Stalzen- Sach - Nummer \Antagedatum Name ::::r;al Stizen- Sach - Nummer Anlagedatum Name LJ """"""""" '/7' """""""""""
Einheif mm Einheit mm E‘{. — .::E / / % =’:‘: p
227|  $33.90.2.09.21.0.00 |23.04.01|Engerer 259 $33.90.2.09.61.0.00|23.04.01|Engerer Ll_ -_H H_— _’J ||
327|  $33.90.2.09.22.0.00 |23.04.01|Engerer 359 $33.90.2.09.62.0.00|23.04.01|Engerer
427|  $33.90.2.09.23.0.00 |23 04.01|Engerer 459 $33.90.2.09.63.0.00|23.04.01|Engerer B
527  533.90.2.09.24.0.00 |23.04.01|Engerer 559 $33.90.2.09.64.0.00|23.04. 01|Engerer
¢ 627|  533.90.2.09.25.0.00 |23.04.01|Engerer 659 $33.90.2.09.65.0.00|23.04.01|Engerer ¢
727|  $33.90.2.09.26.0.00 |23.04.01|Engerer 759 $33.90.2.09.66.0.00|23.04.01|Engerer
B
B
Oberfidche: SML:
- ( KETINER
e o et ety o . | BETEAIUG
e s scrmmten
A T o7 (s oeor Fecre |25 TeTEes Quertraverse, kompl.
index | And-nr. | Datum |Name 1.2 Secrmrge N
ORI 555.50.2.09.00.0.00
o T Z50e01 768mk Ersalz fir: x IB/S/M
12 [ 10 9 I 8 7 5 Daton None Biatt 7 von 1 Erserzl durch: x |




. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
|08 | CROSSBEAM 753 CPL.
Section Parts List
’ 5339020900000 A ‘ 9101442094 1M<-12
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-17-805-8 1 PCE CROSSBEAM 753 PTS.
2 8-950-32-658-8 2 PCE PLATE

HEXAGON SCREW M10X 80 A2-70 DIN933

4 0-625-56-278-2 8 PCE SCREW M10X 80 A2 DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN934
> 0-423-56-200-2 8 PCE HEXAGON NUT M10 A2 DIN 934
6 0-560-56-300-2 16 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
179 / 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



TITTTITT
| = — — — —hmi

ein Satz sind jeweils zwei komplBefestigungen

[
l

|

|
S |
— g — — — — — —

Oberfldche:

CAD

SML:
FUS:

Die Weilergabe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieser Unterlage,
Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaltes ist nicht gestattet,
soweil von Kettner nicht ausdricklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle
Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchs-
muster-Eintragung bleiben uns vorbehalten.

KRONES GRUPPE

) KETTNER

Benennung

Befestigungssatz

B/S/M

Mafilstab Halbzeug
Index | And-Nr. | Datum |Name 115 X P —
cex [ 500 | e | x $46.00.0.00.00.2.00
e o >0 X. Ersatz fu’r‘. — - —T
Norm 2768-mK T X
Datum Name Blatt 7 von 1 Ersetzt durch: x

M

AN



. Parts List

| K-R51-373 | Palletizer
Equipment No. Machine
| (306487 | C306487 LINE - Non-Returnable PET
Line No. Line
|08 | SET OF FASTENINGS DRIVE
Section Parts List
’ 5400000000200 0 ‘ 9101442095 1M<-13
Drawing No. Parts List No. Count number
Position Part No. (Drawing Quantity Quantity Used Unit of Designation Count
No.) Quantity number
1 8-950-13-530-8 2 PCE BRACKET
2 8-950-35-267-0 2 PCE ANGLE
3 8-950-13-106-8 2 PCE FASTENING
4 0-625-56-234-2 4 PCE HEXAGON SCREW M10X 20 A2-70 DIN933

SCREW M10X 20 A2 DIN 933

HEXAGON SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN933

> 0-625-56-240-2 4 PCE HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X 25 A2-70 DIN 933
HEXAGON NUT M12 A2 DIN934
6 0-423-56-600-2 4 PCE HEXAGON NUT M12 A2 DIN 934
; 0-560-56-300-2 32 bCE WASHER 10.5X20X2 A2 DIN125
material: stainless steel
181/ 22.07.2016 1

) KRONES



. Spare Parts Documentation

Index 3 — Appendices

Table of contents

B Sales subsidiaries

TD10004556 EN 00

) KRONES



Germany

KRONES AG
Bohmerwaldstrafle 5
93073 Neutraubling
Deutschland

Tel. +49 9401 70-0

Fax +49 9401 70-2488
http://www.krones.com
E-mail: info@krones.com

KRONES AG

Verkaufsbiiro Nord-West
Hausinger Straf3e 8

40764 Langenfeld

Deutschland

Tel. +49 2173 903-802

Fax +49 2173 14290

E-mail: nord.west@krones.com

Albania

KRONES Representative Office
Rr. "Vaso Pasha", Ap. No. 8
Tirana

Tel. +355 42 254944

Fax +355 42 254944

Argentina

KRONES SURLATINA S. A.
Riobamba 588, Piso 1°

1025 Buenos Aires

Tel. +54 11 43732884

Fax +54 11 43729612

E-mail: ventas@krones.com.ar

Belgium

S.A. KRONES N.V.

Parc Scientifique Einstein
Rue du Bosquet, n° 17

1348 Louvain-la-Neuve - Sud
Tel. +32 10 480700

Fax +32 10 480722

E-mail: krones@krones.be

Brazil

KRONES DO BRASIL LTDA.
Av. Presidente Juscelino, 1140
(Piraporinha)

09950-370 Diadema, Sao Paulo
Tel. +55 11 40759500

Fax +55 11 40759800
http://www.krones.com.br
E-mail: vendas@krones.com.br

Bulgaria

KRONES Representative Office
Zlaten rog Str. 20 - 22,

Etage 4 / Lozenez

1407 Sofia

Tel. +359 2 862 490

Fax +359 2 862 5306

E-mail: repr_krones@krones.net

Canada

KRONES MACHINERY CO.
LTD.

28 Regan Road

Brampton, Ont. L7A 1A7

Tel. +1 905 840-50 00

Fax +1 905 840-29 00

E-mail:
kathryn.nichols@kronesusa.com

Colombia

KRONES ANDINA LTDA.

Av. Calle 80 No. 69-70

Local 30

Santafé de Bogota, D.C.

Tel. +57 1 3108808

Fax +57 1 3108798

E-mail:
krones-andina@krones.com.co

Czech Republic
KRONES s.1r.0.

Nédrazni 86

150 00 Praha 5

Tel. +420 2 57315663

Fax +420 2 57315662
E-mail: krones@krones.cz

Denmark

KRONES NORDIC ApS
Skovlytoften 33

2840 Holte

Tel. +45 88 323300

Fax +45 88 323301

E-mail: krones@krones.dk

France

KRONES SARL

Tour Société Suisse

1, Boulevard Vivier Merle
69443 Lyon Cedex 03

Tel. +33 472 114191

Fax +33 472 114196
E-mail: krones@krones.fr

Great Britain

KRONES UK LTD.
Westregen House

Great Bank Road

Wingates Industrial Park
Westhoughton

Bolton BL5 3XB

Tel. +44 1942 845000

Fax +44 1942 845091
E-mail: sales@krones.co.uk

India

KRONES INDIA PVT. LTD.
Appek Bldg, 1st Floor, 'A" wing
#93/A, 4th 'B' Cross, 5th Block
Koramangala Industrial Area
560095 Bangalore

Tel. +91 80 25715766/267

Fax +91 80 25715768

E-mail: krones@vsnl.com

KRONES INDIA PVT. LTD.
Branch Office:

Unit No. 331, 3rd Floor

Centrum Plaza, Golf Course Road
Sector - 53, Gurgaon 122 002

Tel. +91 124 4845200

Indonesia

KRONES INDONESIA

Perwata Tower, 6th Floor, Suite-E
CBD-Bluit

JL Pluit Selatan Raya

North Jakarta — 14440

Tel. +62 21 5591 2877

Fax +62 21 5591 2878

E-mail: info@krones.co.id

Italy

KRONES S.R.L.

Via L. Bacchini delle Palme, 2
37016 Garda (VR)

Tel. +39 045 6208222

Fax +39 045 6208299

E-mail: info@krones.it

Japan

KRONES JAPAN CO., LTD.
Gibraltar Seimei Gotanda Bldg. 2F
15-7 Nishi-Gotanda 2-chome
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0031
Tel. +81 334912148

Fax +81 3 34919213

E-mail: sales@krones.co.jp

Kazakhstan

KRONES Representative Office
Al-Farabi, 65

050040 Almaty

Tel. +7 7272 582568

Fax +7 7272 582569

E-mail: krones. kz@gmail.com

Malaysia

KRONES Representative Office
Suite 4115, Level 41

Vista Tower, The Intermark
348, Jalan Tun Razak

50400 Kuala Lumpur

Tel. +60 (3) 2690 1458

Fax +60 (3) 2690 1301

Mexico

KRONES MEX. S.A. DE C.V.
Av. Horacio No. 828

Col. Polanco

11550 México, D. E.

Tel. +52 55 72596800

Fax +52 55 72596831

E-mail: ventas@krones.com.mx

Netherlands

KRONES NEDERLAND B.V.
Tolnasingel 1

2411 PV Bodegraven

Tel. +31 172 211514

Fax +31 172 211526

E-mail: sales@krones.nl

China

KRONES (BEIJING)
REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
Room 1105, Jingtai Building
No. 24 Jian Guo Men Wai Street
Chao Yang District

Beijing, 100022, P. R. China
Tel. +86 10 65156365

Fax +86 10 65156599

E-mail: info@kronescn.com

KRONES ASIA LTD.

Unit 1102, 11/E,

The Metropolis Tower,

10 Metropolis Drive,
Hunghom, Kowloon
Hongkong/SAR

Tel. +852 27 212618

Fax +852 27 232598

E-mail: info@krones.com.hk

KRONES AG (SHANGHAI)
REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
No. 03/13F, New Town Center
83 Loushanguan Road
Shanghai, 200336

Tel. +86 21 62368380

Fax +86 21 62368141

E-mail: kronessh@sh163.net

Philippines

KRONES OFFICE MANILA
30-A Hungary Street

11711 Pranque City

Metro Manila

Tel. +63 2 823-9913

Fax +63 2 823-5316

E-mail:
adiego.krones@mydestiny.net

Poland

KRONES SPOLKA z 0.0.
ul. Pulawska 303

02-785 Warszawa

Tel. +48 22 5494257

Fax +48 22 5494251
E-mail: biuro@krones.pl

Portugal

KRONES PORTUGAL, Lda.
Rua Guerra Junqueiro, n° 6 E-F
Queluz de Baixo

2730-092 Barcarena

Tel. +351 21 4342500

Fax +351 21 4342509

E-mail: info@krones.pt

Rep. of Southern Korea
KRONES KOREA LTD.

6 Fl. Seoil Bldg. 222,
Jamsil-Dong, Songpa-gu
Seoul, 135-220

Tel. +82 222038920

Fax +82 2 22030946
E-mail: sales@krones.co.kr

Rep. of South Africa
KRONES S.A. (PTY) LTD.
Stand 324 & 325 Avand Grand
Northlands Deco Park
Newmarket Street
Northriding

Randburg, 2194

Postal Address:

Private Bag X42

Bryanston 2021

Tel. +27 11 796-5230

Fax +27 11 796-5099

E-mail: KronesJHB@krones.co.za

Romania

KRONES ROMANIA

PROD. S.R.L.

Baneasa Business &

Technology Park

Building A, Wing A1,

Ground Floor, Sector 1

SOS. Bucuresti-Ploiesti Nr. 42-44
013696 Bucuresti

Tel. +40 21 213163539

Fax +40 21 3160174

E-mail:
marioara.marculescu@krones.ro

Russia

KRONES o.0.0.

2. Kasatschij per., 4, Geb. 1
119180 Moskau

Tel. +7 495 580-6630

Fax +7 495 580-6631

E-mail: krones@ru.krones.com

Serbia

KRONES AG
Representative Office
Omladinskih brigada 86
Blok 65, 1. sprat

11070 Novi Beograd
Tel. +381 11 3188030
Fax +381 11 3188029
E-mail: sales@krones.rs

Spain

KRONES IBERICA, S.A.
Provenza 30

08029 Barcelona

Tel. +34 93 4108185

Fax +34-93 4107098
E-mail: info@krones.es

Switzerland

KRONES AG
Kapellenweg 5

5632 Buttwil

Tel. +41 56 6755040
Fax +41 56 6644760
E-mail: info@krones.ch

Taiwan

KRONES TAIWAN

Sales Office Taiwan

9th Floor, No. 29

Alley 17, Kang Ro Street

114 Taipei

Tel. +886 9 2703-4315
E-mail:cyliang@krones.idv.tw

Thailand

KRONES (THAILAND) CO. LTD.
39th Floor, Nation Tower
1858/138 Bangna-Trad Road
Bangna Sub District, Bangna District
Bangkok, 10260

Tel. +66 2 7636 500

Fax +66 2 7636 502

E-mail: sales@kronesthailand.com

Turkey

KRONES TURKIYE

Ali Riza Gurcan Cad.
Metropol Center A Blok
No. 32 Kat 13/51

34010 Merter/Istanbul

Tel. +90 212 4817474

Fax +90-212 4817476
E-mail: sales@krones.com.tr

Ukraine

KRONES UKRAINE

Shota Rustaveli vul. 12, office 11
01001 Kyiv

Tel. +38 044 5023697

E-mail: info@krones.com.ua

USA

KRONES, INC.

9600 South 58th Street

Franklin, Wis. 53132-6241

Tel. +1 414 409-4000

Fax +1 414 409-4100

E-mail: salesusa@kronesusa.com

Venezuela
MAQUINARIAS KRONES
DE VENEZUELA, S.A.
Calle Centro

Torre Mega IV

Piso 1, Of 1-A

Los Dos Caminos

Tel. +58 212 2392257

Fax +58 212 9763772

Vietnam

KRONES Representative Office
Ho Chi Minh City

Citylight Building

Room 1204, 45 Vo Thi Sau Street
District 1, Ho-Chi-Minh City
Tel. +84 8 6290 6082/83/84

Fax +84 8 6290 6087

E-mail: thuy@kronesvn.com

KRONES Representative Office
Office Hanoi

The Manor Tower

Room 314A, 3rd Floor
Medinh Street, Me Tri

Lu Liem District, Hanoi

Tel. +84 4 3766 6946/47

Fax +84 4 3766 6948

E-mail:
tung.nguyen@kronesvn.com

W KRONES



